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TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE NOTICE

Whyte & Sons Auctioneers Limited, trading as Whyte’s, exercises all reasonable
care to ensure that all descriptions are reliable and accurate, and that each
item is genuine unless the contrary is indicated. However, the descriptions are
not intended to be, are not and are not to be taken to be, statements of fact
or representations of fact in relation to the lot. They are statements of the
opinion of Whyte’s, and attention is particularly drawn to clause 5 set out
below. Comments and opinions, which may be found in or on lots as labels,
notes, lists, catalogue prices, or any other means of expression, do not
constitute part of lot descriptions and are not to be taken as such unless they
are made or specifically verified by Whyte’s.
Clause 1 
(a) Each lot is put up subject to any reserve price imposed by the vendor
(b) Subject to sub-clause (a) of this clause, the highest bidder for each lot shall
be the buyer thereof
(c) If any dispute arises as to the highest bidder the auctioneer shall have
absolute discretion to determine the dispute and may put up again and re-sell
the lot in respect of which the dispute arises
Clause 2
(a) The bidding and advances shall be regulated by and at the absolute
discretion of the auctioneer and he shall have the right to refuse any bid or
bids. NOTE: Where an agent bids, even on behalf of a disclosed client, the
auctioneer nevertheless has the right at his discretion to refuse any such bid.
(b) The buyer of each lot shall immediately on its sale, if required by the
auctioneer, give him the name and address of the buyer and pay to Whyte’s at
his discretion the whole or part of the purchase money. If the buyer of any lot
fails to comply with any such requirement Whyte’s may put up again and re-
sell the lot; if upon such re-sale a lower price is obtained than was obtained
on the first sale the buyer in default on the first sale shall make good the
difference in price and expenses of re-sale which shall become a debt due from
him.
(c) Where an agent purchases on behalf of an undisclosed client such agent
shall be personally liable for payment of the purchase money to Whyte’s and
for safe delivery of the lot to the said client.
Clause 3
(a) Whyte’s reserves the rights to bid on behalf of clients including vendors,
but shall not be liable for errors or omissions in executing instructions to bid.
(b) Whyte’s reserves the rights, before or during a sale, to group together lots
belonging to the same vendor, to split up and to withdraw any lot or lots at
Whyte’s absolute discretion and without giving any reason in any case.
(c) Whyte’s acts as agent only, and therefore shall not be liable for any default
of the buyer or vendor.
Clause 4
(a) Each lot shall be at the buyer’s risk from the fall of the hammer and shall
be paid for in full before delivery and taken away at his expense within one
day of  the sale. The buyer will be responsible for all removal, storage and
insurance charges in respect of any lot which has not been collected within
one day of the date of sale.
(b) If any buyer fails to pay in full for any lot within 7 days of the date of sale
such lot may at any time thereafter at Whyte’s discretion be put up for sale by
auction again or sold privately; if upon such re-sale a lower price is obtained
than was obtained on the first sale the buyer in default on the first sale shall
make good the difference in price and the expenses of re-sale which shall
become debt due from him.
(c) Interest at 2 per cent per month and legal costs (if any) for recovery of
monies due shall be payable by the buyer on any overdue account.
Clause 5
(a) All lots are made available for inspection before each sale and each buyer,
by making a bid, acknowledges that he has satisfied himself as to the physical
condition, age and catalogue description of each lot (including but not
restricted to whether the lot is damaged or has been repaired or restored).
(b) All lots are sold with all faults and imperfections and errors of description
and Whyte’s and its employees, servants or agents shall not be responsible for
any error of description or for the condition or authenticity of any lot, save for
Clause 5 (c) below.
Written or verbal condition reports may be supplied by Whyte’s on request but
these are merely statements of opinion, and any error or omission in these
reports may not be taken as grounds for a cancellation of sale or refund of any
part of the purchase price or the cost of any repairs to the lot or lots reported
on
(c) If any lot sold at this auction is subsequently proved to be a “deliberate
forgery”, Whyte’s will cancel the sale and refund to the buyer the total amount

paid by the buyer for the item, in the currency of the original sale. The onus of
proving a lot to be a “deliberate forgery” is on the buyer. For these purposes,
“deliberate forgery” means a lot that in Whyte’s reasonable opinion is an
imitation created to deceive as to authorship, where the correct description of
such authorship is not reflected by the description in the catalogue (taking
into account any Glossary of Terms). No lot shall be considered a deliberate
forgery by reason only of any damage and/or restoration and/or modification
work of any kind (including repainting or overpainting).This guarantee does
not apply if (i) either the catalogue description was in accordance with the
generally accepted opinions of scholars and experts at the date of the sale, or
the catalogue description indicated that there was a conflict of such opinions;
(ii) or the only method of establishing at the date of the sale that the item was
a counterfeit would have been by means of processes not then generally
available or accepted, unreasonably expensive or impractical to use; or likely to
have caused damage to the lot or likely (in Whyte’s reasonable opinion) to
have caused loss of value to the lot; or (iii) there has been no material loss in
value of the lot from its value had it been in accordance with its description.
This guarantee is provided for a period of seven (7) years after the date of the
relevant auction, is solely for the benefit of the buyer and may not be
transferred to any third party. Whyte’s has discretion to extend the guarantee
for a longer period. To be able to claim under this Guarantee, the buyer must
(i) notify Whyte’s in writing within three (3) weeks of receiving any
information that causes the buyer to question the authenticity or attribution
of the item, specifying the lot  number, date of the auction at which it was
purchased and the reasons why it is thought to be a deliberate forgery; and (ii)
return the item to Whyte’s in the same condition as the date of the sale to the
buyer and be able to transfer good title in the item, free from the third party
claims arising after the date of the sale. Whyte’s has discretion to waive any of
the above  requirements. Whyte’s may require the buyer to obtain at the
buyer’s cost the reports  of two independent and recognised experts in the
field, mutually acceptable to Whyte’s and the buyer. Whyte’s shall not be
bound by any reports produced by the buyer, and reserves the right to seek
additional expert advice at its own expense. In the event Whyte’s decides to
rescind the sale under this Guarantee, it may refund the buyer the reasonable
costs of up to two mutually approved independent expert reports.
(d) Any lot listed as a “mixed lot, collection, range, portfolio etc.” or stated to
comprise or contain a collection or range of items which are not described
shall be put up for sale not subject to rejection and shall be taken by the buyer
with all (if any) faults, lack of genuineness and errors of description and
numbers of items in the lot, and the buyer shall have no right to reject the lot;
except that, notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this sub-clause,
where before a sale a person intending to bid at the sale gives notice in
writing to, and satisfies Whyte’s that any such lot contains any item or items
not described in the sale catalogue and that person specifically describes that
item or those items in that notice, then that item or those items shall, as
between Whyte’s and that person, to be taken to form part of the description
of the lot.
Clause 6
The respective rights and obligations of the parties shall be governed and
interpreted by Irish law, and the buyer hereby submits to the exclusive
jurisdiction of the Irish Courts.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
(a) The buyer shall pay Whyte’s a commission at the rate of 20% (excluding
VAT under The Margin Scheme and which is not reclaimable). On-line buyers
shall pay a further fee of 3% (excluding VAT).
(b) Whyte’s or its employees, servants or agents may, on request organise
packing and shipping of lots purchased or may order on the buyer’s behalf
third parties to pack or ship purchases. Under no circumstances does Whyte’s
accept any liability whatsoever for any loss or damage howsoever occasioned
in the course of such service.
(c) The buyer authorises Whyte’s to use any photographs or illustrations of any
lot purchased for any or all purposes as Whyte’s may require.
The placing of a bid will be taken as full agreement to all the above conditions.

WHYTE & SONS AUCTIONEERS LIMITED
38 Molesworth Street,
Dublin D02 KF80
Licensed by the Property Services Regulatory Authority. Licence No: 001759
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Included in this auction are items from the collections of two great collectors who both had
life-long careers in the music industry and both were pioneers of concert promotion in their
home countries. 
After a brief spell as a DJ on Radio Caroline, Pat Egan became Ireland’s first promoter of rock
and pop concerts and worked with many music legends such as Bob Marley, Queen, Eric
Clapton, Thin Lizzy and Van Morrison. He continues to promote concerts and events and is the
founder of Irish Poster Advertising, the gig poster company.
Jordi Tarda promoted rock concerts, including the Rolling Stones, in Barcelona’s bull ring and
hosted Europe’s longest running rock radio show on Catalunya Radio, where he showcased
bands such as AC/DC, The Cult, Iron Maiden and Metallica.  He founded the Barcelona
Museum of Rock in the converted bull ring where he once held concerts, using his personal
collection of memorabilia as the core of the exhibition.  
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IMPORTANT NOTES
ALL LOTS ARE SOLD SUBJECT TO OUR TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE PRINTED ON PAGE 2

BUYERS’ COMMISSION

20% (24.6% including VAT) is added to the hammer price of all
lots. A further 3% (plus VAT) is charged by Invaluable to on-line
bidders.

ROOM BIDDERS

1. Room bidders must register and obtain a bidding number on
arrival. Proof of identity is required from clients new to us.

2. If successful in obtaining a lot please ensure you display your
number clearly to the auctioneer and that it is your number
that is called out. If there is any doubt about the hammer
price or buyer, please draw this to the attention of the
auctioneer immediately.

3. Payment may be made by cash, bank draft, cleared cheque,
debit or credit card — we accept Mastercard or Visa (a charge
of 2% is made on credit card transactions). There is no charge
on debit card transactions.

LIVE INTERNET BIDDING

You can bid “live” at this auction on our website. With live audio
and visual broadcast you can see and hear the auctioneer and bid
at the click of a mouse from the comfort of your home or office
or wherever you can log on to the world wide web. You can even
get an iPhone app to bid live at Whyte’s from your mobile phone.
Details from our website, www.whytes.ie The provider of our live
bidding platform charges a fee of 3% of hammer price to
purchasers.

ABSENTEE BIDDING

1. If you are unable to attend you may bid before the sale, using
the form provided. Enter the maximum you are prepared to
offer for each lot and the auctioneer will represent you as if
you are personally attending the sale. Lots are knocked down
at one step above the next highest bid, and not necessarily at
your highest bid. Example: your bid is €1000 and next highest
bid is €800 — the hammer price is €850.

2. LIMIT BIDDING: Absentee bidders may limit their total
purchases to a set amount by entering their limit on the
bidding form. This is especially useful for bidders wishing to
cover as many lots as possible while setting a maximum
amount to spend.

3. “OR” BIDDING: Absentee bidders who wish to bid on two or
more lots, but only wish to purchase one, may do so by
entering “OR” between the bids — the lots will be bid on in
catalogue order.

4. EQUAL BIDS: In the event of equal bids being received for the
same lot the first received will be given preference. If the
instruction “break ties” is entered on the bid form the
auctioneer will increase the bid by one step in the event of
equal bids being received or in the event of a tie with a room
bidder.

5. “BUY” BIDS: Unless otherwise instructed bids of “Buy” or “Buy
at Best” shall be taken to indicate bids of up to three times
the stated higher estimate in the catalogue.

6. INVOICING AND PAYMENT: Successful absentee bidders will be
sent a pro forma invoice immediately after the sale with
details of payment methods. All invoices must be paid within
7 days of the date of the sale or the lot(s) may be deemed in
default and any subsequent losses incurred on resale become
the responsibility of the bidder. The Auctioneers and House
Agents Act, under which we are licensed to hold public
auctions, only allows for lots to be handed over to
purchasers when paid for in full.

TELEPHONE BIDDING

Subject to availability we can telephone clients during the sale.
This facility is only available on lots with a lower estimate of
€500 or more.

CONDITION OF LOTS

Note: The lots in this sale are old artefacts and documents and
vary greatly in condition. They are therefore offered with all
faults and buyers are strongly recommended to satisfy themselves
as to condition by inspecting them beforehand. Please see Terms
and Conditions on page 7.

SHIPPING / POSTAGE

We do not handle this ourselves but will recommend a suitable
company who can collect your purchases on your behalf and pack
and despatch them to you once they have been paid for.

PRICES REALISED

A complete list of prices realised and unsold lots will be sent
automatically to all absentee bidders and will be posted to our
Internet website (www.whytes.ie) on the day after the sale. 

FIREARMS

Most firearms offered in this sale are either antiques or
deactivated. Those that are not can oly be delivered to persons
with a valid firearms licence.

EXPORT LICENCES

Purchasers from outside the State are reminded that export
licences are required for all archaeological items, as well as
artworks and documents that have been in the State for more
than 25 years. Furher details are available from the National
Museum, The National Gallery of Ireland or the Department of
The Arts, Heritage and the Gaeltacht. The onus on obtaining such
licences is on the purchaser or the purchaser’s shipper. 

http://www.whytes.ie/
http://www.whytes.ie/


1
Signed Irish Music Collection.
Collection of signed CDs and vinyls including 
the Frames, the Strypes, Villagers and Once 
soundtrack. (25)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 1

2
Signed Irish CD collection.
Signed collection of Irish bands/singers.(32)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 2

3
Irish CD collection.
Collection of Irish bands/singers. (39)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 3

4
Signed Irish Vinyl Collection.
Signed collection including Villagers, Bell X1 and 
various others. (15)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 4

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=AE2499EB93&seq=1
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=36248E8B91&seq=2
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6F343D0892&seq=3
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FF940F2B0B&seq=4


5
Signed Irish Music Collection.
Collection of signed CDs including Kila, Damien 
Dempsey, Brian Kennedy, Horslips and various 
other Irish artists. (20)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 5

6
Rock posters collection
Rolling Stones, Stripped” (1995); Guns N’ Roses, 
“The Spaghetti Incident” (1993) and Bon Jovi, 
“Crush” (2000).”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 6

7
1982 Lisdoonvarna Festival poster
A poster for the fifth Lisdoonvarna Festival, 9th - 
11th July 1982. Featuring Jackson Browne, UB40, 
Mama’s Boys, The Chieftains, Scullion and Stock-
ton’s Wing.
34 x 25in. (86.36 x 63_cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 7

8
1979 Lisdoonvarna Folk Festival poster
A poster for the second Lisdoonvarna Festival, 
13 - 15 July, 1979. The line-up featured Loudon 
Wainwright III, Ralf McTell, Richard and Linda 
Thompson Band, De Dannan, Stockton’s Wing and 
Al O’Donnell.
34 x 25in. (86.36 x 63_cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 8

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CE84D9A898&seq=5
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4404123999&seq=6
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0CB4554BF0&seq=7
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=00D4C9FAE1&seq=8


9
ABBA, Love Stories. Promotional poster for the 
release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 9

10
AC/DC. Clipped”, Promotional poster for the 
1991 release of the video.”
A rare four sheet version of the poster featuring a 
head partially shaved leaving the AC/DC logo.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 10

11
Bryan Adams Into the Fire tour, concert poster, 
Belfast, 17 December and Dublin 18 & 19 De-
cember 1987.
With SOLD OUT” printed across concert dates. A 
four sheet poster.”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 11

12
Bryan Adams. Concert poster RDS, Dublin, 15 
July 1994.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 12

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7DE4D0AB55&seq=9
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F28465C819&seq=10
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B654BB2B10&seq=11
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E904D4E8A9&seq=12


13
Bryan Adams, Please Forgive Me. Promotional 
poster for the release of the single.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 13

14
Bryan Adams, Moby, Macy Gray. Concert poster, 
Slane Castle, 26 August 2000.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 14

15
Aerosmith, Pump tour. Concert poster, Point 
Theatre, Dublin, 15 August 1990.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 15

16
Aerosmith, Get a Grip tour. Concert poster, 
Point theatre, Dublin, 27 October 1993
A four-sheet-sized poster. First style.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 16

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=663479FA29&seq=13
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B864099862&seq=14
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D89428CBA8&seq=15
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=130492DA03&seq=16


17
Christina Aguilera, Tory Amos, Air Supply and 
Hanson signed photographs.
Four various photographs signed in felt tip pen. 
(4) The largest
2_ x 17in. (5.72 x 43.18cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 17

18
Cecilia Bartoli. Signed Decca records promo 
poster.
A Decca Records promotional poster of the op-
era star signed in silver metallic felt-tip by Cecilia 
Bartoli.
17_ x 17_in. (44.45 x 44.45cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 18

19
Shirley Bassey. Signed programme.
The cover of a programme inscribed in metallic 
silver felt-tip pen Dear Pat - Thank you for - bring-
ing me back - to Ireland - love - Shirley” framed 
together with a letter notifying the promoter that 
“Miss Bassey is allergic to paint”, a concert ticket 
and a backstage pass. Also a framed booking con-
firmation for Shirley Bassey’s concert at the RDS, 
November 1984. (2) The larger,”
16_ x 20_in. (41.28 x 52.07cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 19

20
Beatles at Abbey Road Studios photograph
A limited edition photograph of the Beatles at 
Abbey Road Studios during break recording, by 
Frank Hermann. Numbered 1/25. Framed.
21 x 25in. (53.34 x 63_cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 20

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=70C4181BF7&seq=17
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5BB4D9F896&seq=18
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5CE4603918&seq=19
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0BE4D2FBCD&seq=20


20A
The Beatles. A collection including 1965 concert 
ticket, photos, sheet music, magazines, cuttings 
etc.
Includes music and lyrics for Help” album, and 
“Hey Jude”, 1 January 1965 ticket stub for Ham-
mersmith Odeon “Another Beatles Christmas 
Show”, 1969 Beatles Song Book (pub. 1974), 1968 
Beatles caricature print by Richard O’Mahony 
1968, small press photograph of Paul McCartney 
when in Wings, Beatles Gum Packs (4), cloth 
patches (2), miniature album sleeves (4) . also 
press cuttings, magazine, and a signed Stephane 
Grapelli photograph.”
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 20A

21
A collection of 1960s Beatles memorabilia.
A Beatles waterproof headscarf; Beatles nodding 
figures; Beatles painted lead figures in Sergeant 
Pepper’s costumes; A Super 8 film of the Beatles 
in concert in Washington D.c., 1964; Also, Yellow 
Submarine: US first day cover, 17 September, 1999; 
and Beatles Picture Disc, 1983, AR-30003.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 21

22
The Beatles, Anthology 1” promotional display.”
A cardboard cut-out promotional display for the 
release of the album.  Apple Promotions.
34 x 38in. (86.36 x 96.52cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 22

23
The Beatles, Paul McCartney, Mersey Beat news-
agents poster
Featuring Paul McCartney Songwriter”, 6 August 
1964. Framed.”
29_ x 20in. (74.93 x 50.80cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 23

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9C845E4A09&seq=21
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D9E48B2AC6&seq=22
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0574602BA7&seq=23
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F714173B7D&seq=24


24
Beatles, full LP collection.
Boxed set of all thirteen vinyl LP’s released by the 
Beatles. The set released by Parlophone in the UK 
in 1978 BC13, 162-53163/53176. In original blue 
box.
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 24

25
Beatles, full EP collection.
Boxed set of all 7 vinyl EP’s released by the Beatles. 
The set released by Parlophone in the UK in 1981, 
BEP14. In original blue box.”
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 25

26
Beatles, full singles collection.
Boxed set of all 7 vinyl singles released by the Bea-
tles, BSCP1, The set released by Parlophone in the 
UK in 1982. In original blue box. (26)”
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 26

27
Beck, Mellow Gold. Promotional poster for the 
release of the album.
47 x 36in. (119.38 x 91.44cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 27

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5BE4A56AF0&seq=25
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A3F43148F8&seq=26
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28
David Bowie, Earthling” (1997) and Iggy Pop 
“Brick by Brick” (1990)”
Scarce four sheet-sized promotional posters for the 
release of albums.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €60-€80 £40-£60
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 28

29
David Bowie, photographic print.
Framed.
22 x 18in. (55.88 x 45.72cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 29

30
David Bowie. Three promotional posters for the 
release of albums 1987-1999.
Four-sheet-sized posters for the releases of, Nev-
er Let Me Down” (1987); “Earthling”(1997); and 
“Hours...” (1999). (3)”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 30

31
Paul Brady at The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball
Portrait photograph, taken by the Davies and Starr 
photographic agency and an autograph signature. 
Collected at the 1987 Amnesty International event, 
The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball.
1987 - The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball was the 
first British Amnesty show to give equal weight to 
rock and comedy acts. On the night, photographs 
were taken of each of the acts. Their signatures 
collected on a A2 sheet of art paper, this was then 
reproduced with the photographs in a book pub-
lished about the event, Secret Policeman’s Third 
Ball” by Terence Blacker.”
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 31

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=294463BA2E&seq=29
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7444C05A4C&seq=30
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5BF40A5B25&seq=31
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3AC4436BE5&seq=32


32
Garth Brooks. In Pieces. Promotional poster for 
the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 32

33
Garth Brooks. signed photograph
A colour publicity photograph inscribed in black 
ballpoint Pat - thanks pal - God bless - Garth 
Brooks” framed with newspaper cutting of an 
advertisement, “Extra Date Added! - 28 July 2014 - 
Croke Park”.”
17_ x 21_in. (44.45 x 55_cm)
Estimate €120-€180 £90-£130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 33

34
Jackson Browne, Richard Branson & Phil Cool, 
Joan Armatrading at The Secret Policeman’s 
Third Ball.
Portrait photographs, taken by the Davies and 
Starr photographic agency and autograph signa-
tures collected at the 1987 Amnesty International 
event, The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball. (See Lot 
31 Notes)
1987 - The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball was the 
first British Amnesty show to give equal weight to 
rock and comedy acts. On the night, photographs 
were taken of each of the acts. Their signatures 
collected on a A2 sheet of art paper, this was then 
reproduced with the photographs in a book pub-
lished about the event, Secret Policeman’s Third 
Ball” by Terence Blacker.”
Estimate €120-€180 £90-£130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 34

35
Kate Bush at the Secret Policeman’s Third Ball
Portrait photograph, taken by the Davies and Starr 
photographic agency and an autograph signature, 
in green felt-tip, All the Best! - Lots of love - from - 
Kate Bush”. Collected at the 1987 Amnesty Inter-
national event, The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball. 
(See Lot 31 Notes) Framed.”
1987 - The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball was the 
first British Amnesty show to give equal weight to 
rock and comedy acts. On the night, photographs 
were taken of each of the acts. Their signatures 
collected on a A2 sheet of art paper, this was then 
reproduced with the photographs in a book pub-
lished about the event, Secret Policeman’s Third 
Ball” by Terence Blacker.”
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 35

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7AC4A7AAF8&seq=33
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36
Kate Bush, The Sensual World. Promotional 
poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 36

37
Glen Campbell. Concert poster, Vicar Street, 28 
October 2008.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 37

38
Mariah Carey, Glitter. Promotional poster for 
the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 38

39
Enrico Caruso, autograph signature
A fragment of a black and white photograph 
signed in black ink, Enrico Caruso - Dublin 1909” 
attractively framed with a photograph of Caruso 
as the clown in Leoncavallo’s “Pagliacci”, his most 
popular role; and a biography.”
18 x 21_in. (45.72 x 54.61cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 39

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6114C94854&seq=37
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DA0480BA62&seq=38
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=35846B8927&seq=39
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7784F2AA10&seq=40


40
Chemical Brothers, Surrender. Promotional 
poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 40

41
Cher, Love Hurts tour. Concert poster, Point 
Theatre, Dublin, 22 April 1992.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 41

42
The Chieftains, Long Black Veil”. Promotional 
poster for the 1996 release of the album.”
A four-sheet-sized poster for the album which 
featured contributions from Mick Jagger, Mari-
anne Faithfull, Mark Knopfler, Ry Cooder, Sinéad 
O’Connor, Sting, The Rolling Stones, Tom Jones 
and Van Morrison.
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 42

43
Eric Clapton, Dublin concert poster 1978
A poster promoting Eric Clapton’s concerts at 
the National Stadium, Dublin 7 & 8 July, 1978. 
Framed.
31 x 21_in. (78.74 x 54.61cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 43

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0E94EE0859&seq=41
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B9E406ABFF&seq=42
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8764E619E3&seq=43
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44
Eric Clapton. Limerick concert poster 1979.
A poster promoting Eric Clapton’s concert at The 
Savoy, Limerick 12th March, 1979, supported by 
the Freddie White Band. Framed.
31 x 21in. (78.74 x 53.34cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 44

45
Eric Clapton, Dublin concert poster 1990
A poster promoting Eric Clapton’s concerts at the 
National Stadium, Dublin 14, 15 & 16 April, 1991. 
Framed.
30_ x 21in. (77.47 x 53.34cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 45

46
Eric Clapton. Autograph signature.
A photo copy of Steve Turner’s interview of Eric 
Clapton in Rolling Stones magazine, July 18, 1974, 
signed in black felt-tip pen Eric Clapton - ‘91”. 
Framed.”
18 x 14_in. (45.72 x 36.83cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 46

47
Eric Clapton, concert poster.
7th, 8th & 9th November 1994
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 47

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=11041889F0&seq=45
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=01849C7B31&seq=46
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=55246BC98A&seq=47
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48
Eric Clapton, The Cream of Eric Clapton. Pro-
motional poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 48

49
Eric Clapton signed photograph
A colour photograph of Eric Clapton seated with 
his arm around an acoustic guitar signed in blue 
felt-tip pen.
16 x 14in. (40.64 x 35.56cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 49

50
Biffy Clyro.
Collection of signed CDs including Biffy Clyro, 
Bell X1, Fight Like Apes, Paradox and various 
other Irish artists. (20)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 50

51
Phil Collins. signed photograph
A Virgin Records publicity photograph signed in 
black felt-tip pen by Phil Collins. Framed.
14_ x 12in. (36.83 x 30.48cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 51

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E1240E39C2&seq=49
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BFE41C2863&seq=50
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52
Phil Collins. That’s Just the Way It Is. Promo-
tional poster for the release of the single.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 52

53
The Corrs, Talk on Corners Tour. Concert poster 
Lansdowne Road, Dublin, July 17, 1999.
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €60-€80 £40-£60
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 53

54
The Corrs, Unplugged: Live and Acoustic. Pro-
motional poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 54

55
The Corrs, The Best of the Corrs. Promotional 
poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 55

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F5D4B5FB51&seq=53
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8E54315B4F&seq=54
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8AE49FDA19&seq=55
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56
Cranberries, No Need to Argue” (1994) and 
“Wake Up and Smell the Coffee” (2001)”
Three four-sheet-sized promotional posters for the 
releases of the albums, two copies of Wake Up and 
Smell the Coffee”.”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 56

57
Sheryl Crow, Tuesday Night Music Club. Promo-
tional poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 57

58
Deacon Blue, Over the Land and the City. Tour 
poster.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 58

59
Chris de Burgh. World Tour 1992 signed pro-
gramme
The programme centrefold signed in black felt-tip 
pen, To Pat, - Chris de Burgh”, framed together 
with backstage pass and a signed fax to Pat Egan.”
21_ x 26_in. (54.61 x 66.68cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 59

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3164EB6A3F&seq=57
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0F04232BF2&seq=58
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60
Def Leppard. Adrenalize”, Promotional poster 
for the 1992 release of the album.”
An unusual four sheet version of the poster for the 
multi-platinum album.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 60

61
Def Leppard. Hysteria”, signed.”
LP record, 1987, HYSLP-1, signed in black felt-tip 
to the front cover by Joe Elliott.
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 61

61A
Def Leppard, signed photograph.
Photograph signed by all five members of the 
band. Framed.
9 x 12_in. (22.86 x 31_cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 61A

62
Devlins, collection of recordings.
Collection of ten signed Devlins CDs and cas-
settes. Together with other various signed albums. 
(20)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 62

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=99143FEA6F&seq=61
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https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4CD4D6AB1F&seq=63
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63
Neil Diamond, photograph.
Original photograph taken by Bill Cooper in con-
cert at the Point, Dublin.
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 63

64
Dire Straits. Dire Straits” signed”
by Michael Oldfield, Sidgwick & Jackson Ltd, 
1984. Signed in black felt-tip pen to the dust jacket 
by Mark Knopfler.
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 64

65
Divine Comedy, Fin de Siècle. Promotional post-
er for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 65

66
Divine Comedy, Pop Singers Fear of the Pollen 
Count. Promotional poster for the release of the 
album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 66

No Image Available
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67
Thomas Dolby. Aliens Ate My Buick. Promo-
tional poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 67

68
Fats Domino. Signed photograph.
A black and white publicity photograph signed 
in red felt-tip pen, framed with a LP picture disc, 
Blueberry Hill”.”
16_ x 22_in. (41.28 x 56.52cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 68

69
The Dubliners and Finbar Furey, concert post-
ers, National Concert Hall.
Three four-sheet-sized posters for the Dubliners 
1994 concert to mark the 10th Anniversary of 
Luke Kelly’s death and a poster for Finbar Furey’s 
2013 concert. (4)
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€100 £60-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 69

70
Bob Dylan. Point Theatre, Dublin, 5th February 
1991.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 70

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=48140B097E&seq=69
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71
Bob Dylan. Concert poster, O2, Dublin, 17th 
June 2014.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 71

72
Bob Dylan and Elvis Costello. Concert poster, 
Nowlan Park, Kilkenny, Ireland, 15th July 2001
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 72

73
Eagles World Tour 2001. Concert poster, RDS 
Arena, 30 June 2001
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 73

74
East 17. Concert poster, Point Theatre, 11 May 
1994.
A four sheet poster
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 74

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6AA4EFE9F4&seq=73
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75
Dwayne Eddy. Autograph signature.
A slip of paper inscribed in blue ballpoint pen 
To Pat - All the Best - Duane Eddy.” Framed with 
printed, illustrated lyrics of “Have Twang Will 
Travel”.”
17 x 14in. (43.18 x 35.56cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 75

76
Eminem, Marshall Mathers” Promotional poster 
for the 2000 release of the LP.”
A rare four-sheet-sized version of this poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 76

77
Enya. A Day Without Rain. Promotional poster 
for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 77

78
Enya. Storms in Africa, part II. Promotional 
poster for the release of the single.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 78

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5BE44E687B&seq=77
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79
Enya. Shepherd Moons. Promotional poster for 
the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 79

80
Enya. Watermark. Promotional poster for the 
release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 80

81
Erasure at the Secret Policeman’s Third Ball
Portrait photograph, taken by the Davies and Starr 
photographic agency and an autograph signatures. 
Collected at the 1987 Amnesty International event, 
The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball. (See Lot 31 
Notes)
1987 - The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball was the 
first British Amnesty show to give equal weight to 
rock and comedy acts. On the night, photographs 
were taken of each of the acts. Their signatures 
collected on a A2 sheet of art paper, this was then 
reproduced with the photographs in a book pub-
lished about the event, Secret Policeman’s Third 
Ball” by Terence Blacker.”
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 81

82
Everly Brothers and Duane Eddy. Concert post-
er, Point Theatre, Dublin, 21 April 1990.
A British quad poster.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 82

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=22D490482B&seq=81
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83
Marianne Faithful, signed fax and lipstick kiss”.”
Undated fax from Faithful to Pat Egan confirming 
his right to book dates for a European tour and 
reminding him that she has more fans in Berlin, 
Munich and Amsterdam than I have in Limerick”; 
framed with a lipstick impression of Marianne 
Faithful’s lips on tissue, a backstage pass and a 
photograph of Faithful with Mick Jagger. Together 
with a concert poster for her Irish dates in 1990. 
(2) The larger”
30 x 20in. (76.20 x 50.80cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 83

84
The Fatima Mansions, signed vinyl collection.
Collection of four signed Fatima Mansions vinyls. 
Also includes other various signed vinyls. (10)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 84

85
Bryan Ferry and Roxy Music. Promotional 
posters for the release of The Very Best of Roxy 
Music” and “Mamouna” albums.”
Two four-sheet-sized posters.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 85

86
Bryan Ferry. Concert poster, National Concert 
Hall, Dublin, 18/19 June 2014.
Together with a promotional poster for the 2001 
release of The Very Best of Roxy Music”. Four-
Sheet- sized posters. (2)”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 86

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FE64122A04&seq=85
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87
Michael Flatley. Signed photograph
A colour publicity photograph from Lord of the 
Dance dedicated Best of Luck” and signed by Mi-
chael Flatley. Framed.”
13_ x 11_in. (34.29 x 29.21cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 87

88
Fleetwood Mac, Shake the Cage tour. RDS Are-
na, Dublin, 25 June 1988.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 88

89
Gavin Friday, Ich Liebe Dich”. Concert poster, 
Tivoli Theatre 8 - 14 October 2001.”
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 89

90
Peter Gabriel, Secret World: Live. Promotional 
poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 90

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0EB41958FA&seq=89
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91
Bob Geldof. Vegetarians of Love”, signed.”
LP record, 1990, Mercury Records, 86250-1, the 
back sleeve signed in blue felt-tip pen by Bob 
Geldof.
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 91

92
Bob Geldof at The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball
Portrait photograph, taken by the Davies and Starr 
photographic agency and an autograph signature 
collected at the 1987 Amnesty International event, 
The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball. (See Lot 31 
Notes)
1987 - The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball was the 
first British Amnesty show to give equal weight to 
rock and comedy acts. On the night, photographs 
were taken of each of the acts. Their signatures 
collected on a A2 sheet of art paper, this was then 
reproduced with the photographs in a book pub-
lished about the event, Secret Policeman’s Third 
Ball” by Terence Blacker.”
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 92

93
Genesis, Jesus He Knows Me. Promotional post-
er for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 93

94
Angela Gheorghiu. Signed photograph.
An EMI Classics publicity photo signed in blue 
ballpoint pen and attractively framed with a pho-
tograph of the opera star.
17_ x 22in. (44.45 x 55.88cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 94
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95
Slash. Concert poster, 3 Arena, Dublin, 10 No-
vember 2014.
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 95

96
Emmylou Harris, Cowgirl’s Prayer. Promotional 
poster for the release of the album.
Together with a poster for Country Music Maga-
zine. Four-sheet-sized posters. (2)
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 96

97
Jimi Hendrix Experience. Noel Redding
An autograph letter, 13 September, 1994 from 
Redding together with three items he lists in the 
letter: a rare 1969 Jimi Hendrix Experience public-
ity photo signed by Redding, dated Sept. ‘94 and 
inscribed Eire, framed with invitation from HRH 
Princess Anne, and backstage photograph with 
Bob Dylan and Carol Appleby at Slane, Ireland in 
1984.
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 97

98
Jimi Hendrix Experience, Fan Club of Great 
Britain Newsletter and badge
Issue September / October 1967. A photocopied 
and hand-stapled four-page newsletter, featuring 
Record News, U.S. Tour news, Forthcoming U.K. 
Dates and a story submitted by Noel Redding re-
garding their European Tour. Together with a Jimi 
Hendrix Experience - I am Experienced” 3” button 
badge. (2)”
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 98
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99
Jimi Hendrix, Hendrix’s last hours, statement
A two-page photocopy of a typewritten statement 
regarding events leading up to the death of Jimi 
Hendrix as related by Monika Charlotte Dane-
mann, the German girl in whose London apart-
ment Hendrix died on 17 September, 1970.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 99

100
The Hollies. Concert poster, National Concert 
Hall, 18 September 2011.
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 100

101
Hothouse Flowers, Home”, signed album and 
“Give It Up” poster.”
LP record, 1990, London Records, 828197, signed 
to the front sleeve by 5 band members; together 
with a promotional poster for the 1990 single Give 
It Up”. (2)”
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 101

102
Hothouse Flowers. Concert poster, Stadium, 
Dublin, 21 December 1992.
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 102
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103
Whitney Houston, Queen of the Night”. Promo-
tional poster for the 1993 release of the single.”
A rare four-sheet-sized version of the poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€60 £40-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 103

104
Hozier, signed records.
Collection of signed CDs and vinyls including 
Hozier, Little Green Cars and Villagers. (25)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 104

105
Iron Maiden, Real Live tour. Concert poster, 
Point Theatre, Dublin, 23 May 1993.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 105

106
Iron Maiden, Eddie Rips Up the World tour, 
with Marilyn Manson. RDS Arena, Dublin, 31 
August 2005.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 106
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107
Iron Maiden, Wicker Man”. Promotional poster 
for the 2000 release of the single.”
A rare four-sheet-size poster promoting the single 
from the Brave New World” album.”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 107

108
Janet Jackson, janet”. Album promotional poster 
for the 1993 release of “janet”.”
An extremely rare four sheet poster of the famous 
image of Jackson from the front cover of Rolling 
Stone magazine with the hands of her then-hus-
band René Elizondo, Jr. covering her breasts. The 
photograph is the original full-length version of 
the cropped image used on the cover of the Janet 
album, shot by Patrick Demarchelier.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 108

109
Janet Jackson, janet”. Two promotional posters 
for the 1993 release of the album.”
The famous image of Jackson from the front cover 
of Rolling Stone magazine with the hands of her 
then-husband René Elizondo, Jr. covering her 
breasts; and the cropped image used on the cover 
of the Janet album, shot by Patrick Demarchelier. 
Two extremely rare four sheet posters. (2)
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 109

110
Janet Jackson, janet”. Promotional poster for the 
1993 release of the album.”
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 110
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111
Michael Jackson. HIStory” Promotional poster 
for the 1995 release of the album.”
A rare four-sheet-sized version of the poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 111

112
Michael Jackson, Blood on the Dance Floor: 
HIStory in the Mix” Promotional poster for the 
1997 release of the album.”
Promotional poster for the 1991 release of the 
album.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 112

113
Michael Jackson, Dangerous”. Promotional post-
er for the 1991 release of the album.”
A rare four-sheet-sized version of the poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€60 £40-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 113

114
Billy Joel. Setlist from Irish concert and signed 
photograph
The setlist from Joel’s 1990 Dublin concert at the 
RDS with a graphic of a soccer ball and a four leaf 
clover. Attractively framed together with a Colum-
bia Records publicity photograph of Joel signed by 
him in black felt-tip pen.
The Flame” by The Memories, which went to the 
tune of Joel’s “We Didn’t Start the Fire” was one 
of the Irish soccer anthems of the Italia ‘90 World 
Cup.”
14_ x 21_in. (36.83 x 53.98cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 114
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115
Tom Jones. signed publicity photograph.
A colour photograph of Tom Jones singing on 
stage signed in silver metallic felt-tip pen.
13_ x 11_in. (34.93 x 28.58cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 115

116
The Killers, signed CD’s.
Collection of signed CDs including The Killers, 
The Coronas, Bell X1 and various Irish artists. (20)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 116

117
BB King. Signed photograph.
A MCA Records colour publicity photograph 
signed in black ink, Best Wishes - B.B. King”, 
attractively framed with backstage pass, European 
Tour, 1985.”
14 x 16in. (35.56 x 40.64cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 117

118
Lenny Kravitz, Diggin’. Promotional poster for 
the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 118
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119
Ute Lemper, Punishing Kiss. Olympia Theatre, 
concert poster.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €15-€20 £10-£10
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 119

120
Jennifer Lopez, On the 6. Promotional poster for 
the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 120

121
4 Be 2”s, “All of the Lads”, 12” single signed by 
John Lydon”
1981, 12 vinyl single, McDonald Lydon Records, 
signed to the front of the outer sleeve by John Ly-
don. This 12” issue of the single was dedicated to 
the victims of the 1981 Stardust tragedy.”
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 121

122
Lynyrd Skynyrd, Tour 1976.
Correspondence between Sally Arnold, Skynyrd’s 
Tour Manager and various service providers, 
including a letter 15 February 1976, from P. A. 
Simkins, Chief Security Officer, Holiday Inn Swiss 
Cottage, I regret that following your stay in this 
hotel damage was found to have been caused to 
our rooms and fire equipment.” etc. (12)”
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 122
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123
Bob Marley and the Wailers. Promotional post-
ers for the release of Natural Mystic” and “One 
Love” albums.”
Two four-sheet-sized posters.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 123

124
Johnny Marr, signed miniature guitar
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 124

125
Johnny Marr, Signed album
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 125

126
Imelda May, signed toy car
Estimate €60-€80 £40-£60
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 126
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127
Meatloaf, Welcome to the Neighbourhood. Pro-
motional poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 127

128
Dame Nellie Melba. Autograph signature.
A fragment of a photograph signed in black ink by 
Nellie Melba, attractively framed with a black and 
white photograph of the soprano and a biography 
of her.
17_ x 21_in. (44.45 x 54.61cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 128

129
John Cougar Mellencamp. Promotional kit.
A miniature flight case containing 11 unopened 
CDs.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 129

130
Metallica, S&m”. Promotional poster for the 
1999 release of the video.”
A rare four sheet version of the promotional poster 
for the multi platinum album recorded with with 
The San Francisco Symphony conducted by Mi-
chael Kamen.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 130
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131
George Michael, Jesus to a Child. Promotional 
poster for the release of the single.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€60 £40-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 131

132
George Michael, Songs From the Last Century. 
Promotional poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€60 £40-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 132

133
Steve Miller Band. Signed photo.
Abrakedabra Tour, Ireland 1982, Capital Records 
promotional photograph signed and dedicated 
, For Pat - thank you for - a wonderful - recep-
tion - all the best - to the whole - company - Steve 
Miller” Attractively framed with other Steve Miller 
Band ephemera.”
19_ x 12in. (50.17 x 30.48cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 133

134
Kylie Minogue, On a Night Like This tour, Con-
cert poster, RDS Arena, 1 March 2001.
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 134
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135
Christy Moore, Six Nights at the Point, concert 
poster
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 135

136
Christy Moore. Signed concert poster
A promotional poster for Christy Moore’s Cork 
Opera House & Point Theatre concerts in 1992, 
signed in black felt-tip pen Christy Moore”.”
24 x 17in. (60.96 x 43.18cm)
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 136

137
Gary Moore. Ballads and Blues, 1982-1994” 
Promotional poster for the 1994 release of the 
album.”
A four sheet poster
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 137

138
Alanis Morisette, Junkie Tour. Point Theatre, 
Dublin,11/12 July 1999.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 138
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139
Van Morrison. Night in San Francisco” (1994), 
“Days Like This” (1995) and “Back On Top” 
(1999)”
Three promotional four-sheet-sized posters for the 
release of the albums and single. Mention of Dub-
lin concert on Night in San Francisco” poster. (3)”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 139

140
Van Morrison. Night in San Francisco” (1994) 
and “Back On Top” (1999).”
Two promotional four-sheet-sized posters for the 
release of the album and single. Mention of Dublin 
concert on Night in San Francisco” poster. (2)”
Estimate €60-€80 £40-£60
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 140

141
Van Morrison. Reliable Sources” signed and 
inscribed.”
A 1974 press kit, written, art directed and pro-
duced for Caledonia Productions by Cynthia Cop-
ple. Signed to the front cover in black ball point 
by Van Morrison and inscribed, ‘It’s a marvellous 
night for a moondance’. Very rare.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 141

142
Van Morrison. Poetic Champions Compose”, 
signed.”
LP record, 1987, Mercury Records, MERH110, 
signed in blue ballpoint pen to the front sleeve.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 142
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143
Van Morrison. Signed 4 sheet poster of Michelle 
Rocca
A proof of the four sheet promotional poster for 
No Prima Donna” inscribed in black ballpoint pen 
“To Pat, - Best wishes, - Van Morrison”. “No Prima 
Donna: The Songs of Van Morrison”, released in 
October 1994 was a tribute album with other art-
ists performing Van Morrison’s songs. Morrison’s 
longtime girlfriend, Michelle Rocca was the model 
on the cover of the album.”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 143

144
Van Morrison. Signature and live performance 
contract.
A Pay the Devil” promotional item signed in silver 
metallic felt-tip pen “Good luck - Van Morrison”; 
framed together with a page from contract for a 
series of concerts between 18th and 24th February, 
1979 in Cork City Hall.”
17_ x 24in. (45.09 x 60.96cm)
Estimate €60-€80 £40-£60
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 144

145
Mundy.
Collection of four signed Mundy CDs. Includes 
various signed CDs from Irish artists. (20)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 145

146
Stevie Nix. Other Side of the Mirror”. Promo-
tional poster for the 1989 release of the album.”
A rare four sheet size version of this poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 146
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147
No Sweat, Midnight at the Olympia, concert 
poster.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 80in. (152.40 x 203.20cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 147

148
Oasis. Be Here Now. Promotional poster for the 
release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€60 £40-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 148

149
Sinead O’Connor. Autograph signature.
A slip of paper inscribed in black felt-tip pen, With 
love - Sinead O’Connor.”; attractively framed with 
a photograph of Sinead c.1990. Together with a 
four-sheet-sized promotional poster for the 2000 
release of the album “Faith and Courage”. The 
frame”
19 x 12_in. (48.26 x 31_cm)
Estimate €80-€100 £60-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 149

150
Roy Orbison and Friends A Black and White 
Night”, promotional poster for the 1989 video 
release.”
An extremely rare four-sheet-sized poster for the 
release, on VHS, of the 1988 broadcast. Accom-
panying Roy Orbison on the night were Bruce 
Springsteen, Tom Waits, Elvis Costello, T-Bone 
Burnett, Jackson Browne, J.D. Souther, Steven 
Soles, k.d. lang, Jennifer Warnes, and Bonnie Raitt
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€100 £60-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 150
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151
The Passion Machine, Home” Event poster. SFX 
Centre, 19 November 1988.”
A four sheet poster
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 151

152
The Passion Machine Home” Theatre poster, 
Olympia , January 10 1989.”
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 152

153
Pearl Jam. Binaural Tour, Concert poster, Point 
Theatre, Dublin, 1 June 2000.
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €60-€80 £40-£60
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 153

154
Gene Pitney. Concert poster, Stadium, Dublin.
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 154
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155
Robert Plant, Fate of Nations”. Promotional 
poster for the 1993 release of the album.”
A rare four-sheet version of this poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 155

156
The Pogues, The Best of the Pogues”. Promotion-
al poster for the 1991 release of the album.”
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 156

157
Iggy Pop. Brick by Brick. Promotional poster for 
the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 157

158
Elvis Presley. Limited edition photograph, Elvis 
and a young fan by Lew Allen.
Elvis and a young fan by Lew Allen, Cleveland 
Arena 23 November, 1956. The 13in x 10in print 
signed in pencil by the photographer. Framed.
24 x 20in. (60.96 x 50.80cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 158
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159
Elvis Presley, collection of photographs.
A collection of nineteen black and white photo-
graphic prints of Elvis. Includes movie stills, press 
photos and a photo showing significant touch-ups. 
Various sizes up to
8 x 10in. (20.32 x 25.40cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 159

160
Elvis, 50 Greatest Songs. Promotional poster for 
the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 160

161
Suzi Quatro. Concert poster, Vicar Street, 30 
May 2015.
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 161

162
Queen Live at Wembley, 1986”. Promotional 
poster for the 1990 release of the double album.”
A rare four-sheet-sized version of the poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€60 £40-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 162

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1274C3AA78&seq=161
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163
Cliff Richard. The Hit List tour, Concert poster, 
Point Theatre, Dublin, 21 & 22 December 1994.
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €60-€80 £40-£60
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 163

164
Rolling Stones, Out of Tears” (1994) and 
“Stripped” (1995) posters.”
Two four-sheet-sized promotional posters for the 
releases of the single and album. (2)
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €60-€80 £40-£60
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 164

165
Rolling Stones, Stripped” (1995) and “No Secu-
rity” (1998) posters.”
Two four-sheet-sized promotional posters for the 
releases of the albums. (2)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 165

166
Ron Wood. The Works”, signed.”
Published by Fontana/Collins, London,1988, 
signed and inscribed in blue ink to the title page 
Cheers Pat - Look after those wilfs!!.....- Ronnie 
Wood””
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 166

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=299413BAB1&seq=165
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167
Diana Ross, Here and Now” tour. Concert post-
er, Point Theatre, 1 & 2 December 1991.”
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€100 £60-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 167

168
Neil Sedaka. Autograph signature.
An account of the success of Neil Sedaka’s song 
Laughter in the Rain”, cut from a book and signed 
in blue ballpoint: “To Pat, - Thanks so much - Neil 
Sedaka” framed with the cover of his 1992 UK 
Tour programme.”
17 x 21in. (43.18 x 53.34cm)
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 168

169
Sex Pistols. Anarchy in the UK” Promotional 
poster for the re-release of the single on 7” vinyl, 
CD and tape.”
Together with a poster promoting the Sex Pistols 
limited edition cd double pack. (2)
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 169

170
S’Express, Original Soundtrack”. Promotional 
poster for the 1989 release of the album.”
A rare four-sheet-sized poster. Original 
Soundtrack” was the debut album by English 
dance music act S’Express.”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 170

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A1447EEAD0&seq=169
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171
The Shadows. 1990 tour programme, signed.
Signed in black felt-tip pen to the centrefold by 
Hank Marvin, Bruce Welsh, Brian Bennett, Cliff 
Hall and Mark Griffiths, includes tour poster.
Estimate €150-€250 £110-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 171

172
Paul Simon, Negotiations and Love Songs. Pro-
motional poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 172

173
The Smashing Pumpkins, Mellon Collie and the 
Infinite Sadness”, RIAA multi-platinum sales 
award.”
A Recording Industry Association of America 
certified sales award presented to Aron’s (Records) 
to commemorate RIAA certified multi-platinum 
sales of more than 8,000,000 copies of the Virgin 
Records cassette and CD Mellon Collie and the 
Infinite Sadness”. A very attractive award.”
Aron’s Records on Highland Avenue, Los Angeles 
was a legendary music shop founded by Mannie 
Aron in 1965. It closed in 2006.
22_ x 28_in. (57.15 x 72.39cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 173

174
The Smashing Pumpkins, Machina. Promotional 
poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 174

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1B44726912&seq=173
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175
Snow Patrol.
Collection of signed CDs including Snow Patrol, 
Bell X1, Villagers and various other Irish artists. 
(19)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 175

176
Phil Spector. Signed cheque
A cheque dated 8 May, 1970; payable to Mrs R. 
Owen for rent on 1200 La Collina (less a payment 
of $13.50 to Western Exterminator) signed by 
Phil Spector framed together with a sleeve for his 
Christmas Album.
22_ x 17_in. (56.52 x 43.82cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 176

177
Spice Girls, Forever. Promotional poster for the 
release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 177

178
Bruce Springsteen. MTV Unplugged. Promo-
tional poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 178

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A894B57A7F&seq=177
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179
Status Quo, Famous in the Last Century Tour. 
Concert poster Olympia Theatre, Dublin, 23 
April 2001.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 179

180
Take That. Signed photograph 1993
An RCA publicity photograph of Take That with 
the names of the band members and ages added 
in black ballpoint pen, signed to the reverse by 
all 5 members framed with a backstage pass for 
the band’s November 1993 concert at The Point, 
Dublin.
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 180

181
Gary Barlow, Open Road”. Promotional poster 
for the release of the video.”
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 181

182
Therapy? Troublegum”. UK tour poster 1994.”
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 182

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3E84C82AC5&seq=181
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183
Therapy?, Stories. Promotional poster for the 
release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 183

184
Therapy? Diane”. Promotional poster for the 
release of the single.”
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 184

185
Thin Lizzy. Wild One, The Very Best of Thin 
Lizzy” Promotional poster for the 1996 release 
of the album.”
A rare four-sheet-sized poster portrait of Phil 
Lynott.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€50 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 185

186
Thin Lizzy, albums & programmes collection.
Johnny The Fox” (1976); “Bad Reputation” (1977); 
“Renegade” (1981); “Nightlife” (1974) Irish press-
ing; “Life/Live” (1983); also “Solo in Soho” (1980); 
and “The Philip Lynott Album” (1982).Together 
with official programmes for Thin Lizzy Tour, 
1979; World Tour, 1980; Renegade Tour, 1981 and 
Thunder & Lightning’ European Tour, 1983. Also 
24 photographic prints of Thin Lizzy performing 
on stage in Hammersmith, April 1977 and Wemb-
ley, June 1978 (12)”
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 186

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7A74D27AF5&seq=185
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187
Thin Lizzy, a collection of posters
Eight various posters including a record company 
publicity poster for Johnny the Fox” and a promo-
tional poster for Hot Press, August / September 
1977, featuring Phil Lynott on the cover, “Look 
What the Wind Just Blew In”. Sizes up to”
37 x 25in. (93.98 x 63_cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 187

188
Thin Lizzy, photographs.
Five various black and white photographic prints 
of Thin Lizzy, including two Polygram publicity 
photographs; a shoot for Spotlight magazine by 
Roy Esmond; and two by Bill Cooper of Lizzy per-
forming live. Together with Issue 1 of Hitsville ‘68 
- Beat club and group scene magazine”, featuring 
Skid Row on the cover, (6) The prints”
10 x 8in. (25.40 x 20.32cm)
Estimate €50-€60 £40-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 188

189
Phil Lynott. 2011 Exhibition Banner
Hot Press Phil Lynnot Exhibition 2011 street light 
banner.
86 x 29_in. (218.44 x 74.93cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 189

190
Phil Lynott. Songs for While I’m Away, First 
Edition
Pippen Publishers, 1974, first edition, first print-
ing, 31pp. Preface by Peter Fallon and illustrations 
by Jim Fitzpatrick et al. Black calf gilt; together 
with the 1996 Box Tree Publishers edition. (2)
Estimate € £
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 190

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1154ECF976&seq=189
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191
Phil Lynott, Vibe For Phillo. Head Gallery Club, 
4 January 1994 , concert poster.
Four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €60-€80 £40-£60
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 191

192
Phil Lynott tribute. King’s Call”, concert poster, 
Point Theatre, Dublin, 4 January 1996.”
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 192

193
Justin Timberlake, Justified World Tour. Concert 
poster, Point Theatre, 22/23 May 2003.
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 193

194
Justin Timberlake. Autograph signature.
Mounted with a colour photograph of Timberlake.
16 x 12in. (40.64 x 30.48cm)
Estimate €80-€100 £60-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 194

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9C945DE89A&seq=193
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195
Shania Twain, Come On Over. Promotional 
poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €20-€30 £10-£20
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 195

196
Frankie Valli. Signed and inscribed photograph.
A black and white publicity photograph of Frankie 
Valli, inscribed in black ink, To Pat - Lets Do It - 
Again, We - Loved It - Best Wishes - Frankie Valli” 
framed together with a contract regarding his ap-
pearance at the Point Theatre on 11 March, 1992.”
20 x 13in. (50.80 x 33.02cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 196

197
U2. Rattle and Hum” live, concert photographs.
Collection of seven previously unpublished colour 
photographic prints by Bill Cooper of U2 perform-
ing in the 1987 Rattle & Hum tour.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 197

198
U2, The Fly”. Promotional poster for the 
1991 release of the single.
The first single released from Achtung Baby”. A 
scarce poster, especially in this four-sheet size.”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 198

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8D6483BA2F&seq=197
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199
U2. Three promotional posters for the releases 
of The Fly” single and two albums
The best of U2, 1980-1990” and “The best of U2, 
1990-2000” (pre-release) (3)”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 199

200
U2. Three promotional posters for various re-
leases 1987-2000, including I Still Haven’t 
Found What I’m Look For”
Also for the 1998 release of the 6-track 2-CD The 
Sweetest Thing”; and the 2000 album “All That You 
Can’t Leave Behind”. (3)”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 200

201
U2. Four promotional posters for various releas-
es 1992-2000.
ZOO live from Sydney” video poster; “The Fly” 
single release poster; “Achtung Baby” video release 
poster; “All That You Can’t Leave Behind” album 
release poster. (4)”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 201

202
U2. All That You Can’t Leave Behind” and 
“Stuck in a Moment”. Promotional posters for 
the 2000 release of the album and single. Two 
scarce posters printed to promote the band’s new 
releases in their home city of Dublin. (2) 60 x 
40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 202

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C8049ADB7B&seq=201
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203
U2, Zoo TV Live From Sydney” & “Achtung 
Baby”. Promotional posters for the release of the 
videos.”
Two four-sheet posters. (2)
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 203

204
U2, The best of U2, 1980-1990”. Promotional 
poster for the 1998 release of the greatest hits 
album.”
A rare four sheet version of the iconic poster 
featuring Peter Rowen who appeared on Boy” 
and “War”.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 204

205
Frankie Valli and the Four Seasons. Concert 
poster, Point Theatre, 11 March 1991.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €60-€80 £40-£60
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 205

206
Waterboys, The Best of the Waterboys: 1981-
1990. Promotional poster for the release of the 
album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €40-€60 £30-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 206

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8164F1EAFA&seq=205
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207
U2, The Fly” & “Achtung Baby”. Promotion-al 
posters for the 1991 release of the single & 
album.
The first single released from Achtung Baby”. A 
scarce poster, especially in this four-sheet size. To-
gether with HMV Ireland’s promotional poster for 
the 1991 release of the album “Achtung Baby”. (2)”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 207

208
Paul Weller. Concert poster, Royal Hospital, 
Kilmainham, 24 June 2014
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 208

209
The Who. Concert poster, O2, Dublin, 26 No-
vember 2014
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 209

210
Hank Williams, The Show Hank Never Gave. 
Tribute show poster, Olympia Theatre, Dublin, 
29 March
A four sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 210

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=38F4CFC8CE&seq=209
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211
Robbie Williams, Sing When You’re Winning. 
Promotional poster for the release of the album.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €30-€50 £20-£40
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 211

212
A Woman’s Heart”, Concert poster, Point Thea-
tre, Dublin, 4 & 5 January 1995.”
Together with a promotional poster for the 1994 
release of A Woman’s Heart 2”. (2)”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€100 £60-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 212

213
Woodstock. Music and art fair programme 3 
days of peace & music””
Woodstock Music and Art Fair, 1969. Soft Cover. 
The rare original Woodstock Program Book, Aug. 
15-17, 1969. Magazine-formatted, quarto, includ-
ing musician profiles, original ads and lyrics.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 213

214
Autographs Television and Entertainment per-
sonalities
A collection of 20 6 x 4” photographs, signed by 
Helen Mirren, Gina McKee, Michael, Jamie Dee, 
Leslie Ann Warner, Tom Robinson, Charles Kay, 
Jools Holland, John Hurt, Graham Parker, Rob-
ert Sheehan, Denise Walsh, Daniel Mays, Kathy 
Burke, Olivia Williams, Alesha Dixon, Robert 
Loggia, Glen Tilbrook, Michael Flatley and Kate 
Humble.”
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 214

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3CB458B9EF&seq=213
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215
Bette Midler and Liza Minelli, signed framed 
photographs
A black and white publicity photograph of Midler, 
signed and inscribed in black felt-tip Aloha, Bette 
Midler”; together with a colour photograph of 
Minelli in “Cabaret” signed in black felt-tip pen. 
(2) The larger”
14_ x 12_in. (36.83 x 31_cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 215

216
Billy Crystal, Nick Nolte, Louis Gosset Jnr.
A lobby card for the movie Memories of Me” 
signed in black felt-tip pen by Billy Crystal; a lobby 
card for the movie “In His Farther’s Shoes” signed 
in black felt-tip pen by Louis Gossett Jnr.; and a 
colour publicity photograph signed in blue felt-tip 
pen by Nick Nolte. (3)”
14_ x 12_in. (36.20 x 31.12cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 216

217
Henry Fonda, James Cockburn, Charlton Hes-
ton signed photographs
A colour publicity photograph signed in black 
felt-tip pen by James Cockburn; a black and white 
movie still from Meteor” signed in blue felt-tip pen 
by Henry Fonda; and a movie still from “The Ten 
Commandments” signed in blue felt-tip pen by 
Charlton Heston. (3) Each”
14_ x 12_in. (36.20 x 31.12cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 217

218
John Cleese and Andrew Sachs at the Secret Po-
liceman’s Third Ball.
Portrait photograph of Cleese, taken by the Davies 
and Starr photographic agency and both Fawlty 
Towers” actors’ autograph signatures. Collected at 
the 1987 Amnesty International event, The Secret 
Policeman’s Third Ball. (See Lot 31 Notes)”
1987 - The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball was the 
first British Amnesty show to give equal weight to 
rock and comedy acts. On the night, photographs 
were taken of each of the acts. Their signatures 
collected on a A2 sheet of art paper, this was then 
reproduced with the photographs in a book pub-
lished about the event, Secret Policeman’s Third 
Ball” by Terence Blacker.”
Estimate €120-€180 £90-£130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 218
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219
Jonathan Ross, Mel Smith & Gryff Rhys Jones at 
The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball
Portrait photographs, taken by the Davies and 
Starr photographic agency and autograph signa-
tures collected at the 1987 Amnesty International 
event, The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball. (See Lot 
31 Notes)
1987 - The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball was the 
first British Amnesty show to give equal weight to 
rock and comedy acts. On the night, photographs 
were taken of each of the acts. Their signatures 
collected on a A2 sheet of art paper, this was then 
reproduced with the photographs in a book pub-
lished about the event, Secret Policeman’s Third 
Ball” by Terence Blacker.”
Estimate €120-€180 £90-£130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 219

220
Don Ameche. Framed signed photograph
A studio publicity photograph of the 30s and 40s 
Hollywood actor inscribed in black ink, To Holly - 
My sincere thanks - and best wishes always - Don 
Ameche”.”
18_ x 15in. (46.99 x 38.10cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 220

221
Gillian Anderson, Kim Bassinger and Penelope 
Cruz
Individual publicity photographs of the three ac-
tors, each signed in felt-tip pen. Framed (3) Each
14_ x 12_in. (36.20 x 31.12cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 221

222
Lauren Bacall. Autograph signature.
A slip of paper signed in blue ink by Lauren Bacall, 
attractively framed with a black and white photo-
graph of the actress.
17 x 13_in. (43.18 x 33.66cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 222

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DE94BAE904&seq=221
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5CE4D4492A&seq=222
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C5249A88AA&seq=223
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BDB4589AC7&seq=224


223
Brigitte Bardot. Signed photograph
A colour photograph of Brigitte Bardot in see-
through blouse, signed in black felt-tip pen. 
Attractively framed with the cover of Paris Match” 
magazine 25 December, 1971, featuring Bardot.”
19_ x 25in. (49.53 x 63_cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 223

224
Brigitte Bardot. signed photograph
A colour glossy photograph of Brigitte Bardot 
signed in black felt-tip pen. Attractively framed 
with two other colour photos of Brigitte Bardot.
14_ x 20_in. (36.83 x 51.44cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 224

225
Brigitte Bardot. Signed photograph
A 1950s photograph of Bardot, signed in black 
felt-tip pen, framed together with an LP picture 
disc ‘And God Created The Woman’.
18 x 27_in. (45.72 x 69.22cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 225

226
Charles Bronson. Signed photograph
A black and white glossy studio photograph of 
Charles Bronsan, signed by him in black ink. 
Framed.
13_ x 11_in. (34.29 x 28.58cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 226

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8324708877&seq=225
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5A9410F924&seq=226
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0B94C6BB6D&seq=227
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=875416B80A&seq=228


227
John Cleese, Joe Peschi, Chevy Chase signed 
photographs
Individual photographs of the comedy actors each 
signed in felt-tip pen and framed. (3)
14_ x 12_in. (36.20 x 31.12cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 227

228
Robbie Coltrane at the Secret Policeman’s Third 
Ball
Portrait photograph, taken by the Davies and Starr 
photographic agency and an autograph signature. 
Collected at the 1987 Amnesty International event, 
The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball. (See Lot 31 
Notes)
1987 - The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball was the 
first British Amnesty show to give equal weight to 
rock and comedy acts. On the night, photographs 
were taken of each of the acts. Their signatures 
collected on a A2 sheet of art paper, this was then 
reproduced with the photographs in a book pub-
lished about the event, Secret Policeman’s Third 
Ball” by Terence Blacker.”
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 228

229
Tom Cruise. Autograph signature.
A slip of white paper signed in black ink, attrac-
tively framed with a colour photograph of Cruise 
with Kirsten Dunst.
17_ x 12_in. (44.45 x 31_cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 229

230
Olivia de Havilland. Signed letter.
One page letter dated 28 April 1948 typed on per-
sonal notepaper and signed in blue ink. The letter 
refers to The Heiress”, which is about to begin 
production, de Havilland expresses hope that Rex 
Harrison will play the male lead, in fact Montgom-
ery Clift got the part. Framed with a photograph of 
de Havilland.”
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 230

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1714856B5E&seq=229
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7B944B29E5&seq=230
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=73E48458C5&seq=231
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=37A45E0BE2&seq=232


231
Olivia de Havilland. Signed lobby card.
An black and white lobby card for the 1959 motion 
picture ‘Libel’, signed to the upper right margin in 
blue ink by Olivia de Havilland. Framed.
12_ x 14_in. (31_ x 37.47cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 231

232
Marlene Deitrich. Signed framed photograph
A colour photograph of the star, wearing white 
furs signed in black felt-tip pen. Framed.
13_ x 11_in. (34.29 x 28.58cm)
Estimate €150-€250 £110-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 232

233
Elle MacPherson and Helena Christensen signed 
photographs
Framed individually, the larger (2)
18 x 16in. (45.72 x 40.64cm)
Estimate €100-€200 £70-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 233

234
Daniel Day Lewis. Signed photograph
A movie still from ‘Last of the Mohicans’ signed in 
black ballpoint Pat - Slainte - Daniel Day Lewis”. 
Framed.”
11 x 13_in. (27.94 x 34.29cm)
Estimate €80-€100 £60-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 234

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D524086BE6&seq=233
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=68A4A598CA&seq=234
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B004494ADD&seq=235
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=33442A097C&seq=236


235
Clint Eastwood. Autographed signature
A slip of ruled white paper signed in blue ink 
attractively framed with a black and white studio 
photograph.
17 x 13_in. (43.18 x 34.29cm)
Estimate €150-€250 £110-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 235

236
Carrie Fisher Autograph signature.
20_ x 20_in. (52.07 x 52.07cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 236

237
Ava Gardner. Autograph signature.
A slip of paper signed in black ink, To John - Best 
Wishes - Ava Gardner”, attractively framed with 
a black and white 10” x 8” photo of Gardner in a 
chiffon dress from “Two Girls and a Sailor”.”
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 237

238
Ava Gardner. Signed photograph
A black and white publicity photograph signed in 
black ink, attractively framed together with a pho-
tograph of Ava Gardner and Frank Sinatra.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 238

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8904866884&seq=237
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E084DBA803&seq=238
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=54B4749B9A&seq=239
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B4C40D4BC7&seq=240


239
Rita Hayworth. Autograph signature.
A slip of paper signed in black ink by Rita Hay-
worth, attractively framed with a photograph of 
Hayworth as Gilda in the famous glove scene from 
the 1946 film.
20_ x 16_in. (52.07 x 41.28cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 239

240
Bob Hope and Dorothy Lamour. Signed sheet 
music
The sheet music for songs from The Road to Uto-
pia”, Paramount Pictures, 1945. The cover signed 
in black felt tip pen by Bob Hope and in black ink 
by Dorothy Lamour, each with a dedication to 
Anthony.”
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 240

241
Prince and Princess Ranier and Grace of Mona-
co. Signed photograph
A photograph of the royal family of Monaco 
signed in black ink by Prince Ranier and Princess 
Grace; attractively framed with a wedding photo-
graph of the couple.
19 x 21in. (48.26 x 53.34cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 241

242
Deborah Kerr. Signed letter and signed photo-
graph.
A one-page typewritten letter, December 9 ,1987, 
refusing an invitation to attend The 4th Royal 
Charity Gala, Night of 100 Stars”, signed in blue 
ballpoint pen. Attractively framed with a pho-
tograph of Deborah Kerr signed in black felt-tip 
pen.”
14 x 18in. (35.56 x 45.72cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 242

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A8E431CA1B&seq=241
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CEA43FF836&seq=242
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5F546C8B91&seq=243
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3B7493C83B&seq=244


243
Laurel and Hardy. Signed photograph.
A studio promotional photograph of the two, in 
character, inscribed in fountain pen Our regards 
- best wishes - Annie. - Sincerely” and signed by 
Stan Laurel and Oliver Hardy. Framed.”
10_ x 11_in. (26.67 x 29.21cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 243

244
Laurel and Hardy in Ireland, signed handwritten 
letter.
A one page letter dated 5 June 1952, on Gresham 
Hotel headed paper in Stan Laurel’s hand and 
signed Laurel & Hardy” , to M. O’Reilly regret-
fully refusing an invitation to see George Bernard 
Shaw’s birthplace.”
13 x 15_in. (33.02 x 39.37cm)
Estimate €300-€400 £210-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 244

245
Vivian Leigh. Autograph signature
A slip of paper signed in blue ballpoint pen by 
Vivian Leigh, attractively framed with a black and 
white photograph of the actress.
15_ x 11_in. (39.37 x 29.21cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 245

246
Laurence Olivier, autograph signature.
A slip of paper signed in blue ballpoint pen by 
Laurence Olivier, attractively framed with a photo-
graph of the actor.
13_ x 10_in. (34.29 x 27.31cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 246

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7A44B03B05&seq=245
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7CC48C69B6&seq=246
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8E1429BB9C&seq=247
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=AFD446F9A8&seq=248


247
Brad Pitt & Gweneth Paltrow; Michael  
& Sharon Stone, signed photographs
Colour photographs both signed by in felt-tip pen 
by the two celebrities. (2)
14_ x 12_in. (36.20 x 31.12cm)
Estimate €120-€180 £90-£130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 247

248
Mickey Rooney. Signed photograph
A colour photograph of Mickey Rooney on stage 
signed in black felt-tip pen. Attractively framed 
with a large colour photograph of Rooney and a 
flyer for the Dublin performance in his 2006 85th 
Anniversary Tour.
20 x 21_in. (50.80 x 54.61cm)
Estimate €80-€100 £60-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 248

249
Lana Turner and Deanna Durbin, signature with 
framed photographs.
A slip of paper signed in black ink All good wishes 
- Lana Turner”, framed with a photograph of Turn-
er; together with a one-page letter 27 July, 1939 
from Deanna Durbin to a fan, signed “Deanna”. (2) 
The larger”
16_ x 12_in. (41.28 x 32.39cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 249

250
Maye West. Signed programme.
A Palace Theatre Manchester programme, 20 Oc-
tober 1947, ‘Diamond Lil’, signed to the front cover 
in black ink by Mae West. Attractively framed with 
a photograph of Mae West.
13_ x 17_in. (34.29 x 44.45cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 250

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3164E5880C&seq=249
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1CD4171B83&seq=250
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F024709998&seq=251
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9AF4312A51&seq=252


251
The Accused, British Quad poster, framed.
British Quad poster, framed. 1988. Starring Kelly 
McGillis, Jodie Foster, Bernie Coulston. Directed 
by Jonathan Kaplan.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 251

252
Barbarella, photographic print.
Large photographic print of Jane Fonda as Bar-
barella. Framed.
17 x 17in. (43.18 x 43.18cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 252

253
James Bond Film Festival: From Russia With 
Love
1975 Re-release. Sean Connery, Pedro Ar-
mendariz, Lotte Lenya, Claudine Auger and Adol-
fo Celi. One Sheet. Style B.
41 x 27in. (104.14 x 68.58cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 253

254
The Fugitive, British Quad poster, framed.
1993. Starring Harrison Ford, Tommy Lee Jones, 
Sela Ward. Directed by Andrew Davis.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 254

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=32049DEA19&seq=253
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B344966B1C&seq=254
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=35444A690E&seq=255
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BBE46E5A96&seq=256


255
Godfather III, British Quad poster, framed.
1990. Starring Al Pacino, Diane Keaton, Andy 
Garcia. Directed by Francis Ford Coppola. The 
pre-release poster.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €120-€180 £90-£130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 255

256
Goodfellas, British Quad poster, framed.
1990. Starring Robert De Niro, Ray Liotta, Joe 
Peschi. Directed by Martin Scorcese.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 256

257
Guilty by Suspicion, British Quad poster, 
framed.
1991. Starring Robert De Niro, Annette Bening, 
George Wendt
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 257

258
Presumed Innocent, British Quad poster, 
framed.
1990. Starring Harrison Ford, Raul Julia, Greta 
Scacchi. Directed by Alan J. Pakula.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 258

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=30546E89E2&seq=257
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=56A4698A03&seq=258
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B314227A67&seq=259
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1BC4B2BB58&seq=260


259
Scarface, British Quad poster, framed.
1983. Starring Al Pacino, Michelle Pfeiffer, Steven 
Bauer. Directed by Brian De Palma.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 259

260
Star Trek V: The Final Frontier, British Quad 
poster, framed.
1989. Starring William Shatner, Leonard Nimoy, 
DeForest Kelley. Directed by William Shatner.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 260

261
Stingray themed toys.
Three toy sets based on the television series by 
Dekkertoys, a Stingray playhouse, a Stingray play-
suit and a Stingray backpack. In original packag-
ing. (3)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 261

262
The Ten Commandments, British Quad poster, 
framed.
1956. Starring Charleton Heston, Yul Brynner, 
Anne Baxter. Directed by Cecil B. De Mille.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 262

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7084087BC4&seq=261
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1FF445383E&seq=262
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FF24864A8C&seq=263
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FE74E0BA6F&seq=264


263
Witness, British Quad poster, framed.
1985. Starring Harrison Ford, Kelly McGillis, 
Lukas Haas. Directed by Peter Weir.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 263

264
Serge Lifar. Signature framed with photograph
On a slip of paper in black ink, Lifar”, attractive-
ly framed. A rare signature of the Russian-born 
French dancer, choreographer, and ballet master.”
17_ x 13in. (44.45 x 33.02cm)
Estimate €60-€80 £40-£60
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 264

266
Luciano Pavarotti, collection of signed items
Luciano Pavarotti, Italian operatic tenor, a large 
collection of items including signed programmes 
for Leeds Castle, August 1993 and The Royal 
Opera, May 1997; concert tickets; a photograph of 
Pavarotti planting a tree in Hyde Park and a pro-
gramme for the 1995 Llangollen International Mu-
sic Eisteddfod, 1995 signed by Fernando Pavarotti, 
Luciano’s father. (8)
Estimate €120-€300 £90-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 266

267
The Perm & Kirov Ballets and Russian troupes, 
event posters,
Five four-sheet-sized posters: The Perm Ballet 27 
October 1998 (2); The Kirov, Point Depot, Dublin, 
23 May - 2 July 1990; the Red Army Ensemble, 
1989 &1990; together with two one-sheet-sized 
posters for The Kirov at Simmonscourt, Dublin, 18 
- 23 July 1988. (6) The largest poster
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 267

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DA14942B03&seq=265
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=76B4B348E8&seq=266
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B374F76B39&seq=267
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=27748F5830&seq=268


268
‘Evita’, Eva Peron. Signed letter
One page undated letter, handwritten both sides 
in Spanish, signed Evita to her niece Betty. Framed 
with an enlargement of a postage stamp bearing he 
likeness.
15 x 19_in. (38.10 x 49.53cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 268

269
Rent”. Promotional poster, Olympia Theatre, 
July 2000.”
Together with posters for Tango Passion”, 1996; 
and Julian Clary “My Boyfriend’s Back”, 1994. (3)”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 269

270
Riverdance. 1995 poster proof.
A printed colour proof of the 1995 Riverdance 
poster, without text. Framed.
32 x 24in. (81.28 x 60.96cm)
Estimate €120-€180 £90-£130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 270

271
Riverdance. 1994 promotional poster for CD 
and cassette.
A record company promotional poster for The 
Sensation of Eurovision - Bill Whelan’s Riverd-
ance”, CD and Cassette. With a photograph of 
Michael Flatley and Jean Butler.”
31_ x 21in. (79.38 x 53.34cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 271

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F1349DC9E0&seq=269
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=57C4B1D9CC&seq=270
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3D2406197C&seq=271
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7CC4798BCB&seq=272


272
Riverdance, The Homecoming 2000, The Point 
Theatre, Dublin 12 July - 19 August 2000.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 272

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0C64088BCB&seq=273


PART 2

Monday 14 December
5.30pm GMT (12.30pm EST, 9.30am PST)



304
1914 Rowing, Shandon Boat Club, Cork City 
Challenge Cup crew photograph
A studio photograph by Brooke Hughes photogra-
phers of the winning crew of the Cork City Chal-
lenge Cup. Captioned and framed. The photograph
9 x 11in. (22.86 x 27.94cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 304

301
Sports Personalities Autographs
A collection of 17 6 x 4” photographs, signed by 
Karl Heinz Rumminegge, Marco van Basten, Nigel 
Carr, JPR Williams, Saia Fiagia, Ben Foyle, Aiden 
O’Brien, Sebastian Chabal, Bruce Parry, Kenny 
Egan, Henry Shefflin, Graham McDowell, John 
Conteh, Barry McGuigan, DJ Carey, Steve Hansen 
and Alan Shearer.”
6 x 4in. (15.24 x 10.16cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 301

302
Sporting Autographs: 2006 Ryder Cup, 2004 
Irish masters Snooker etc.
2006 First Day Covers of Ryder Cup stamps signed 
by Harrington, Casey, McGinley and Westwood, 
2004 Irish Masters fixtures card signed by over 
20 players, also 1974 Rugby stamps in envelope 
signed by Mike Gibson and book, also card signed 
by Terry Ward. (4)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 302

303
1896 Olympic Medal, First Olympic Games
The Athens Olympic Games Participants Medal 
1896, by N. Lytras and W. Pittner. Obv. Nike, god-
dess of victory, seated with rising phoenix, Acrop-
olis in background. Rev. Laurel surrounds Greek 
inscription which translates International Olympic 
Games Athens 1896”. 58.1 g. The 241 participants 
in the 1896 Athens Olympics were each awarded 
this medal.”
2in. (5.08cm)
Estimate €600-€800 £430-£570
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 303

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C1B454FB45&seq=2
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=37240CE833&seq=3
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CEE4E81A81&seq=4


306
GAA Football 1912 All Ireland Gold Medal to Louth.
9 carat gold by Hopkins, Dublin with Déanta in Éirinn” stamp. The medal is mounted on a 9 carat gold pin-
back to make a brooch. Inscribed “All Ireland F’ball C’ship. 1912. Won by Louth”.”
The 1912 All-Ireland Senior Football Championship Final was the 25th All-Ireland Final, and the last to be 
played at Jones Road. Antrim Mitchels led by two points with fifteen minutes to go, but Louth Tredaghs came 
back to win their title, 1-7 to 1-2.In the early decades of the twentieth century, the county repeatedly contest-
ed for provincial and national football honours, winning two All-Irelands in three years between 1910 and 
1912. These finals had signalled the resurgence of the GAA in a county which, in keeping with the national 
trend, suffered serious decline in the early 1890s. Prior to that, the Dundalk Young Irelands, a club founded 
by the Young Ireland Society in 1885, contested the very first All-Ireland football final in 1887. Dundalk was 
a hotbed of early GAA activity in the county and, indeed, an urban-rural divide would remains a feature of 
the make-up of Louth’s All-Ireland winning teams of 1910 and 1912 – teams that were dominated by play-
ers from clubs in the urban centres of Dundalk and Drogheda. Louth did not win another All-Ireland until 
1957 and have not won one since.The 1912 Louth (Tredaghs) team comprised J. Smith (captain), M. Byrne, 
J. Clarke, J. Quinn, J. Fitzsimmons, J. Mulligan, E. Burke, L. McCormack, J. Reilly, J. Bannon, D. Warren, J. 
Johnstone, O. Markey, T. Matthews, J. Campbell, J. Brennan, S. Fitzsimmons.
Estimate €2000-€3000 £1420-£2130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 306

305
Cycling, Olympic Gold Medalists Gatorade bottle, 
signed
A green Sky Pro Cycling drinks bottle signed in black 
felt tip by Geraint Thomas MBE.
8in. (20.32cm)
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 305

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DD74610890&seq=5
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6244F899E8&seq=6


307
GAA. Football and Hurling County Louth collection.
A collection of five gold, one silver gilt and nine silver medals; gold include Cardinal O’Donnell Cup 1930 to 
Boyne Rangers, Football 1954 to Stabannon Parnells, Intercounty Football 1924 to Louth, Football 1934 to 
Clyde Rangers, 1964 Football to Gormaite Baile Nua, includes Hurling Championship 1924 silver and gold to 
Drogheda, and good range of silver awards. (15)
Estimate €600-€800 £430-£570
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 307

308
1941 Tipperary Hurling medals
A mid-Tipperary Senior silver hurling medal to 
Boherlahan and a 9ct gold County Senior Cham-
pionship medal to Boherlahan. The gold medal in 
shamrock form with applied harp detail. Both hall-
marked Dublin, 1942, Jewellery and Metalwork 
Co.
Estimate €350-€400 £250-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 308

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=84C4CD8914&seq=7
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0574CF680C&seq=8


309
1950 GAA, Mayo All-Ireland champions, Senior Football final programme.
Mayo met Louth in the 1950 final and emerged winners by 2-5 to 1-6. It was to be the first of their two-in-a-
row Championships.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 309

310
1958 GAA, Derry v. Dublin, Senior Football 
championship, All-Ireland final programme.
Dublin were victorious, winning their first title 
since 1942. Dublin 2-12, Derry 1-9.
Estimate €120-€180 £90-£130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 310

311
1958 GAA, Tipperary v. Galway, Senior Hurling 
Championship, All Ireland final programme.
Tipperary took the laurels at this meeting of the 
two age-old rivals. The teams scored seven goals 
between them. Tipperary 5-13, Galway 2-8.
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 311

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9144568BD8&seq=9
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F724754B8D&seq=10
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=DB94D10AF4&seq=11


311A
GAA and Association Football. CIE poster for 
Railway Cup Final and League of Ireland v Eng-
lish League special trains, 1959.
St. Patrick’s Day 1959 poster printed in red, black 
and green and showing A3 diesel train, advertis-
ing special train from Grange and intermediary 
stations to Kingsbridge.
29 x 19in. (73.66 x 48.26cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 311A

312
1960 GAA Wexford v. Tipperary Senior Hurling 
All Ireland final programme.
Wexford won the title, defeating Tipperary by 2-15 
to 0-11.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 312

313
1960s GAA All-Ireland finals, programmes.
1965, Senior Football final, Kerry v. Galway; 1965, 
Senior Hurling final, Wexford v. Tipperary; and 
1967 Senior Football final, Cork v. Meath. (3)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 313

314
GAA 1975-2014 Collection of All-Ireland final 
programmes.
39 programmes for All-Ireland finals in both hurl-
ing and football.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 314

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=703499C903&seq=12
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A344B8B826&seq=13
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E9D4473864&seq=14
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=69D49AB913&seq=15


315
1965 GAA Irish International Airlines, Tipper-
ary v. New York medal.
A parcel gilt silver medal engraved with a Boeing 
707 with shamrock badge on the tailplane. The 
second leg of the teams’ two meetings that season 
was played in Chicago on 4th October, 1965. The 
score was New York (3-09) - Tipperary (2-09), but 
Tipp’s aggregate score over the two legs made them 
winners by 4 points.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 315

316
1990s GAA Tipperary Hurling, County Champi-
onships
1991, an under-21 County Championships med-
al to Cashel and 1994, Senior Hurling (County) 
Championship medal to Cashel. (2)
Estimate €120-€180 £90-£130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 316

317
Kilkenny Hurling, The Shefflin Years.
A Jack Carey hurley signed by the Kilkenny four-in-a-row All-Ireland Champion squad and Brian Cody; to-
gether with a collection of twelve All-Ireland Finals’ programmes from each of Henry Shefflin’s All-Ireland 
winning finals, including drawn matches and replays. (13)
The hurley signed by Brian Cody, James McGarry, mick Kavanagh, Henry Shefflin, Richie Power, Brian Ho-
gan, Martin Fogarty, Jackie Tyrrell, James Ryall, John Tennyson, Jimmy Coogan, Noel Hickey, J J Delaney, 
Willie O’Dwyer, Aiden Fogarty, P J Ryan, Eddie Brennan, John Hoyne, Richie Mulally, Eoin Larkin, Sean 
Dowling, Martin Comerford.
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 317

318
Gaelic Football, Clare, All Ireland Champions 
2013, signed jersey
Jersey signed to the back in black felt tip pen by 20 
players.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 318

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8954311B4E&seq=16
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7D64E6AB82&seq=17
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=AF94732BB4&seq=18
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1C443D4905&seq=19


319
Gaelic Football, Galway, 1998, signed jersey.
All Ireland Champions 1998 jersey signed to the 
front in black felt tip pen by 30 players. Framed
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
35_ x 47in. (90.17 x 119.38cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 319

320
Gaelic Football, Galway, c.2000s, signed football
O’Neill’s football signed in black felt tip pen by 27 
players including Pete Warren, Derek Savage and 
Niall Finnegan.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 320

321
Gaelic Football, Galway, c.2000s, signed football
County football signed in black and blue felt tip 
pen by 27 players including Kieran Fitzgerald, 
Tomás Meehan and David Tierney.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 321

322
Gaelic Football, Galway, 2005, signed jersey.
Connacht football final 2005 jersey signed to the 
front in black felt tip pen by 21 players.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
32_ x 33_in. (82.55 x 85.09cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 322

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5844207AAE&seq=20
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0B44E05841&seq=21
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C484F43B9C&seq=22
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=26F4CA9BE2&seq=23


323
Gaelic Football, Mayo, 2013, signed jersey
Jersey signed to the back in black felt tip pen by 32 
players.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 323

324
International Rules, Ireland, 2013, signed jersey
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 27 
players.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 324

325
1883 Irish Football Medal
A Cork silver football medal in the form of a Celtic 
cross, centred by a figure of a footballer wearing a 
cap and breeches, the arms of the cross engraved, 
M - W - F - 1883”. Maker’s mark for James Francis 
O’Crowley, stamped Cork, not hallmarked.”
1.12in. (2.84cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 325

326
1899-1900 Shamrock Football Club, London 
team photograph
A contemporaneous print, by Wicksteed & Palmer, 
Cheapside. Mounted.
8_ x 11_in. (21.59 x 29.21cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 326

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6474B0794F&seq=24
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2F541D78F2&seq=25
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3834E0B8A7&seq=26
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C86452EBAD&seq=27


327
Football, Sligo Rovers, 2013, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
14 players including Raffaele Cretaro and Danny 
North.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €80-€100 £60-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 327

328
Football programme, Ireland v Switzerland 
1936.
Programme for Ireland’s match against Switzer-
land held at Dalymount Park, St Patrick’s Day, 17 
October 1936.
8_ x 5_in. (21.59 x 13.97cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 328

329
Football programme, Ireland v Germany 1936
The scarce and sought after programme for Ire-
land’s match against Germany held at Dalymount 
Park 17 October 1936. Some staining on front and 
rusting on staples.
8_ x 5_in. (21.59 x 13.97cm)
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 329

330
Football programme, Ireland v Switzerland 
1938.
Programme for Ireland’s match against Switzer-
land held at Dalymount Park 18 September 1938.
8_ x 5_in. (21.59 x 13.97cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 330

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4D148F2ACD&seq=28
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BF44943935&seq=29
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5514FDBBC8&seq=30
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D034D9388A&seq=31


331
Football, official welcome dinner menus, 1930s
Official welcome dinner menus for Irish Free State 
v Hungary, 16 December 1934, Irish Free State v 
Netherlands, 8 December 1935 and Ireland v Swit-
zerland, 17 March 1936. Lot includes programme 
for England v Republic of Ireland, Wembley, 8 May 
1957.
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 331

332
Football: Circa 1995, Irish International soccer 
jersey signed.
An Umbro League of Ireland XI jersey signed by 
16 members of the Republic of Ireland interna-
tional squad including Roy Keane, Steve Staunton 
and Packie Bonner.
36_ x 29_in. (92.71 x 74.93cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 332

333
Football: 1990s Republic of Ireland. signed foot-
ball.
including Andy Townsend, Ray Houghton, Mick 
McCarthy, John Aldridge, Ronnie Whelan.
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 333

335
Paul McGrath. FAI International Cap
A green and gilt braid cap, accompanied by a letter 
16 May, 2000 to Paul McGrath from Edmond Cox, 
FAI referring to the enclosed cap and a conver-
sation the two had the previous night at Denis’s 
dinner” (Denis Irwin’s testimonial dinner).”
According to the present owner Paul McGrath had 
complained to the FAI executive that he hadn’t re-
ceived the international caps due to him and they 
agreed to present one in ‘settlement’.
Estimate €1000-€1500 £710-£1070
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 335

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=86740DA900&seq=32
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8254BAAA6A&seq=33
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=29A4B3B969&seq=34
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3D14290BB2&seq=35


336
Football, Republic of Ireland, Paul McGrath, 
signed jersey.
Republic of Ireland jersey c.2002 signed by Paul 
McGrath. Framed.
36_ x 31in. (92.08 x 78.74cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 336

337
Football, Republic of Ireland, 2013/14, signed 
home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 19 
players including John O’Shea, Robbie Keane and 
Aiden McGeady.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 337

338
Football, Republic of Ireland, 2013/14, signed 
away jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in silver felt tip pen by 10 
players including Glenn Whelan.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 338

339
Football, Republic of Ireland, jersey signed by 
Keane and McCarthy in 2002.
Republic of Ireland replica jersey c.1987 signed in 
2002 by 26 members of the international squad 
including Roy Keane and Mick McCarthy.
33 x 31_in. (83.82 x 79.38cm)
Estimate €800-€1000 £570-£710
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 339

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E47448B8CC&seq=36
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B1A435D94E&seq=37
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E5A448C97E&seq=38
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D0A43F9B74&seq=39


340
Football, Republic of Ireland, 2002, signed foot-
ball
Football signed by 20 members of the Irish squad 
at a training camp prior to the 2002 World Cup. 
Signatures include Roy Keane and Mick McCarthy.
Estimate €800-€1000 £570-£710
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 340

341
Football: Diego Maradona. signed boot.
Puma boot signed in black felt-tip pen, Diego - 
10”, in perspex case; together with a colour photo-
graphic print of Maradona in Argentinian jersey.”
12 x 8 x 8in. (30.48 x 20.32 x 2
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 341

342
Football, Argentina, Diego Maradona, 1986, 
signed jersey.
Re-released 1986 Argentina jersey signed on re-
verse in black felt tip pen by Diego Maradona.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 342

343
Football, Belgium, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
21 players including Marouane Fellaini and Eden 
Hazard.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 343

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=16A47E0AE8&seq=40
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=47941C28ED&seq=41
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1B84573A0E&seq=42
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D2B458FAC5&seq=43


344
Football, England, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
15 players including Steven Gerrard, James Milner 
and Jordan Henderson.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 344

345
Football, Germany, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 19 
players.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 345

346
Football, Italy, Andrea Pirlo, 2013/14, signed 
Italy home jersey.
Jersey signed on reverse in black felt tip pen by 
Andrea Pirlo.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 346

347
Football, Portugal, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 14 
players including Cristiano Ronaldo.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 347

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=68D4430B88&seq=44
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2B949A0909&seq=45
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348
Football, USA, 2013/14, signed away jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 21 
players including Clint Dempsey.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 348

349
Football, Arsenal, 1987/88, signed away jersey
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
16 players including Alan Smith, Paul Merson and 
Lee Dixon. Framed.
35 x 27in. (88.90 x 68.58cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 349

350
Football, Arsenal, 2012/13, signed football.
Club football signed in black felt tip pen by 14 
players including Per Mertesacker and Aaron 
Ramsey.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 350

351
Football, Bristol City, 2013/14, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
22 players including Liam Fontaine and Stephen 
Pearson.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 351

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=98948DABB4&seq=48
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1E1434F97D&seq=49
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352
Football, Chelsea, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 14 
players including Eden Hazard, Fernando Torres 
and César Azpilicueta.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 352

353
Football, Everton, 2012/13, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 15 
players including Phil Jagielka, Tim Howard and 
Ross Barkley. Framed.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
28_ x 22_in. (72.39 x 57.15cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 353

354
Football, Everton, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 14 
players including Gareth Barry, Ross Barkley and 
John Stones.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 354

355
Football, Fulham, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 12 
players including John Heitinga and Bryan Ruiz.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 355

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=506446AA27&seq=52
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356
Football, Leeds United, 2013/14, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
21 players including Stephen Warnock and Danny 
Pugh.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 356

357
Football, Liverpool, Steven Gerrard, signed 
photograph
Signed photograph of Steven Gerrard playing for 
Liverpool during the 2012/13 season.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €80-€100 £60-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 357

358
Football, Man City, 2012/13, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 21 
players including, Joe Hart, Samir Nasri and James 
Milner.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 358

359
Football, Manchester City, 2013/14, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 19 
players including Vincent Kompany, Joe Hart and 
Fernandinho. Premier League winning season.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 359

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=06B4D78BF1&seq=56
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360
1957 (2 October) Busby’s Babes, Manchester United v Shamrock Rovers signed football
Shamrock Rovers travelled to Old Trafford for the 2nd leg of their European Cup 1st round tie against Man-
chester United on 2nd, October 1957 having lost the first leg 0-6 at home. Rovers lost the away leg 3-2 and 
following the match the team were presented with this football signed by the Manchester United team and 
management. Signed by Matt Busby, Geoff Bent, Johnny Berry, Roger Byrne, Jackie Blanchflower, Joe Car-
olan, Bobby Charlton, Jack Crompton, Duncan Edwards, Ian Greaves, Mark Jones, Noel McFarlane, David 
Pegg, Albert Scanlon, Tommy Taylor, Liam Whelan.
Estimate €6000-€8000 £4260-£5680
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 360

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5094518A42&seq=60




361
Football. 1968 (29 May) George Best autograph on European Cup Final commemorative envelope.
1968 (29 May) philatelic commemorative envelope for the European Cup Final, Manchester United versus 
Benfica FC Lisbon, autographed by George Best, with 1966 England World Cup stamp and Wembley post-
mark dated the day of the final.
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 361

362
Football: Manchester United signed replica 1968 European Cup jersey.
A replica of the Manchester United European Cup Final jersey, signed in black-felt tip pen by George Best, 
Bobby Charlton and Dennis Law.
48 x 36_in. (121.92 x 92.71cm)
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 362

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B24470291B&seq=61
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3C949CF815&seq=62


363
Football: Eric Cantona, signed print.
A large print on canvas of Eric Cantona wearing 
the number 7 Manchester United jersey, signed in 
black felt-tip pen by Eric Cantona.
37 x 40in. (93.98 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 363

364
Football, Roy Keane, signed jersey
Manchester United 1999 replica jersey signed 
to the front in black felt tip pen by Roy Keane. 
Framed.
37 x 32in. (93.98 x 81.28cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 364

365
Football, Manchester United, Wayne Rooney, 
signed jersey
Manchester United Champions League 2008 jersey 
signed by Wayne Rooney. Framed.
30 x 47in. (76.20 x 119.38cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 365

366
Football, Manchester United, Ryan Giggs, 
2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
Ryan Giggs. Framed.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
27 x 22_in. (68.58 x 57.15cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 366

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B2444BAACA&seq=63
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=82A4C24836&seq=64
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=88E427395F&seq=65
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367
Football, Middlesbrough, 2012/13, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
16 players including Grant Leadbitter, Jason Steele 
and Seb Hines. Framed.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
27_ x 22_in. (69.22 x 57.15cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 367

368
Football, Newcastle United, 2013/14, signed 
home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 19 
players including Cheick Tioté.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 368

369
Football, Norwich City, 2013/14, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 16 
players including Jonny Howson and Gary Hoop-
er.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 369

370
Football, Southampton, signed pennant.
Pennant signed to the front in black felt tip pen 
by 22 players including Adam Lallana and James 
Ward-Prowse.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 370

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BE143EB83C&seq=67
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9244DB2804&seq=68
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4DC4A54B89&seq=69
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371
Football, Stoke City, 2013/14, signed home jer-
sey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 14 
players including Glenn Whelan.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 371

372
Football, Sunderland, 2013/14, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
20 players including Sebastian Larsson and John 
O’Shea. Framed.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
27 x 21_in. (68.58 x 54.61cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 372

373
Football, Tottenham Hotspur, 2013/14, signed 
home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
25 players including Jan Vertonghen, Heurelho 
Gomes and Aaron Lennon.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 373

374
Football, Tottenham Hotspur, 2013/14, signed 
football.
Club football signed in black felt tip pen by 22 
players including Harry Kane and Hugo Lloris.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 374

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8874445974&seq=71
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=66941C39D9&seq=72
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375
Football, West Bromwich Albion, 2013/14, 
signed football.
Club football signed in black felt tip pen by 28 
players including Steven Reid, Chris Brunt and 
Shane Long.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 375

376
Football, Wigan Athletic, 2005/06, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 13 
players including Graham Kavanagh and Emerson 
Thome. Framed.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
26_ x 32_in. (67.95 x 83.19cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 376

377
Football, Wigan Athletic, 2012/13, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 15 
players including Ben Watson and Jordi Gomes. 
Framed.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
27_ x 23_in. (69.22 x 59.69cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 377

378
Football, Lille, 2013/14, signed jersey
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 11 
players including Jonathan Delaplace, John Jairo 
Ruiz and Rio Mavuba.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 378

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3034A6B83C&seq=75
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379
Football, Olympique Lyonnais, 2013/14, signed 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 9 
players including Joann Gourcuff, Bafetimi Gomis 
and Clément Grenier.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 379

380
Football, Olympique Lyonnais, 2013/14, signed 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in silver felt tip pen by 9 
players including Yoann Gourcuff, Bafetimi Gomis 
and Bakary Koné.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 380

381
Football, AS Monaco, 2013/14, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the back in black felt tip pen by 
17 players including Eric Abidal, James Rodríguez 
and Sergio Romero.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 381

382
Football, Paris Saint-Germain, 2013/14, signed 
home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
16 players including Zlatan Ibarhimovic, Javier 
Pastore and Lucas Moura.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 382

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5F843F5860&seq=79
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383
Football, Borussia Dortmund, 2013/14, signed 
home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 22 
players including Robert Lewandowski.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 383

384
Football, Olympiacos, 2013/14, signed home 
jersey
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
23 players including Javier Saviola, Joel Campbell 
and Andreas Samaris. Also includes Olympiacos 
pennant and baseball cap. (3)
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 384

385
Football, Juventus, Arturo Vidal, 2013/14, 
signed home jersey.
Jersey signed on reverse in black felt tip pen by 
Arturo Vidal.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 385

386
Football, AC Milan, Kaka, 2013/14, signed away 
jersey.
Jersey signed on reverse in black felt tip pen by 
Kaka.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 386

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3E24989A07&seq=83
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387
Football, Napoli, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 7 
players including Marek Hamsik, Pepe Reina and 
Lorenzo Insigne.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 387

388
Football, Benfica, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 25 
players including Óscar Cardoza, Luisao and Nico 
Gaitán.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 388

389
Football, Celtic, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 22 
players including Fraser Forster, Gary Hooper and 
Joe Ledley. Framed.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
29_ x 23_in. (74.30 x 59.69cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 389

390
Football, Athletic Bilbao, 2013/14, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 23 
players including Carlos Gurpegui, Ander Herrera 
and Aritz Aduriz.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 390

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CE84B8D922&seq=87
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391
Football, Atletico Madrid, 2013/14, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
22 players including David Villa, Diego Costa and 
Juanfran. La Liga winning season.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 391

392
Football, FC Barcelona, 2013/14, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
6 players including Lionel Messi, Pedro and Cesc 
Fabregas.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 392

393
Football, Real Madrid, 2013/14, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in blue felt tip pen by 16 
players including Cristiano Ronaldo, Gareth Bale 
and Karim Benzema. Champions League winning 
season.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €250-€350 £180-£250
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 393

394
Football, FC Basel, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 20 
players including Marco Strellar.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 394
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395
1930s Trinity College rugby and athletics team 
photographs.
Three team photographs: Dublin University 
(Rugby) Football Club. 2nd XV, 1936-37; Dublin 
University Rugby Football Club. 2nd XV, 1937-
38; Dublin University Harriers and Athletic Club, 
1938. The rugby team photographs on mounts 
printed with the arms of Dublin University. (3)
9 x 11_in. (22.86 x 29.21cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 395

396
1930s, The High School, Dublin, rugby and 
cricket teams
Five team photographs showing the senior cup 
rugby teams 1933-1936 and two cricket teams. 
each photographed in front of the same pavilion. 
Mounted. (5)
8 x 11_in. (20.32 x 29.21cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 396

397
Rugby, Australia, 2013, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 31 players including Adam Ashley-Cooper, Stephen Moore 
and James O’Connor. Framed.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one step 
closer to bringing their son Shane home after he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in the town 12 
months ago.
28_ x 22_in. (72.39 x 57.15cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 397
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398
Rugby Union. 1899 Ireland international team - Triple Crown Winners - shirt worn by William Grant 
Byron.
The faded green shirt with embroidered spray of shamrock with four sprigs, with player’s name handwritten 
in ink  W.G. Byron” on the maker’s label (Lynch of Dublin). The badge with four sprigs was unique to the 
1899 shirt. Framed. The earliest international rugby shirt to be offered at auction - a fantastic piece of Irish 
and international rugby union history.”
William (Billy) Grant Byron was born in Londonderry on 1 July 1876 and died there in December 1961. He 
was a graduate of Edinburgh University and made a career as an accountant. Byron served as an officer in the 
Royal Irish Rifles in World War I. He played rugby for Derry, Edinburgh University, and North of Ireland. He 
won eleven caps for Ireland - v. England in 1896, 1897, 1898 and 1899; v. Scotland in 1896, 1897, 1898 and 
1899; v Wales in 1897, 1898 and 1899. 1899 saw Ireland’s second Triple Crown victory, a feat not to be repeat-
ed until 1948 - included in this lot is a copy of a press photograph of Billy Byron with some of the Irish team 
including Karl Mullen at Cardiff before the clinching of the Triple Crown in 1948.
Estimate €25000-€30000 £17750-£21300
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 398

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=12C48C694D&seq=98




399
Irish Rugby signed away jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt-tip pens by 11 players including Brian O’Driscoll.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 399

400
Rugby, Ireland, 2013, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 31 
players including Rory Best. Framed.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
29_ x 20in. (74.93 x 50.80cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 400

401
Sean Fitzpatrick. Signed philatelic cover
A philatelic cover commemorating the second test 
on Ireland’s 1992 tour of New Zealand signed in 
black felt-tip pen to the front by Sean Fitzpatrick, 
captain of the All Blacks.
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 401
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402
Rugby, New Zealand, 2013, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in silver felt tip pen by 31 
players. Framed.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
28_ x 23_in. (72.39 x 60.33cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 402

403
Rugby, Scotland, 2014, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in silver felt tip pen by 15 
players.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 403

404
Rugby, South Africa, 2013, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in silver felt tip pen by 
30 players from the Rugby Championship squad 
including Brian Habana and Bismarck du Plessis. 
Numbered 28 from a limited edition of 30.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 404

405
Rugby, Wales, Six Nations 2013, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
33 players from the Six Nations winning squad in-
cluding Gethin Jenkins and Ian Evans. Numbered 
58 from a limited edition of 100. Framed.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
27_ x 20_in. (69.85 x 52.07cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 405
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406
Rugby, Connacht, 2013/14, signed home jersey
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 
players including George Naoupu and Conor 
McPhillips.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 406

407
Rugby, Leinster, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in silver felt tip pen by 31 
players including Ian Madigan, Jamie Heaslip and 
Cian Healy.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 407

408
Rugby, Munster, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 36 
players including Paul O’Connell, Felix Jones and 
Ronan O’Mahony.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 408

409
Rugby, Ulster, 2013/14, signed home jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in black felt tip pen by 31 
players including Ruan Pienaar and Rory Best.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 409
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410
Rugby, London Irish, 2012/13, signed home 
jersey.
Jersey signed to the front in silver felt tip pen by 21 
players. Framed.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
28 x 22_in. (71.12 x 57.15cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 410

411
British boxers: Henry Cooper, Frank Bruno and 
Prince Nasseem
A black and white publicity photograph signed 
in black felt-tip pen by Henry Cooper, unframed; 
together with a colour photograph of Frank Bruno 
and Prince Naseem wearing black tie, signed in 
gold paint pen by both, unframed. (2) Both
8 x 10in. (20.32 x 25.40cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 411

412
Boxing: Larry Holmes, Floyd Patterson and 
Earnie Shavers
Three signed publicity photographs. The photo-
graphs of both Patterson and Shavers taken during 
their fights with Muhammad Ali. Unframed. (3)
8_ x 10in. (21.59 x 25.40cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 412

413
Mike Tyson, signed photograph
A colour photograph of Mike Tyson, in the ring, 
signed in blue felt-tip pen.
14_ x 12_in. (36.83 x 31_cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 413
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414
Boxing, Bernard Dunne signed glove
A Lonsdale boxing glove signed and inscribed 
in black felt-tip pen, attractively framed in a box 
frame with a photograph of Dunne wearing the 
World Boxing Association Super Bantamweight 
belt. Frame size
28 x 20_ x 5_in. (71.12 x 52.07
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 414

415
Boxing: Katie Taylor, signed boxing glove.
A Lonsdale boxing glove signed and inscribed in 
black felt-tip pen, Best wishes - Katie Taylor x”. 
Very attractively presented in a glazed box frame.”
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 415

416
Katie Taylor. signed 10oz boxing glove
Estimate €150-€250 £110-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 416

417
Portrait of 19th century young golfer
Oil on board, indistinctly signed lower right, 19.5 
x 15.5”. In attractive ornate gilt frame”
19_ x 15_in. (49.53 x 39.37cm)
Estimate €300-€400 £210-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 417
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418
Golfer’s Handbook. The Golfer’s Handbook 
1937, 1938, 1940 & 1947.
4 vols. All Illustrated. Red cloth.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 418

419
Gold golf bag and stock pin
A 9ct gold stock pin in the form of a riding crop 
and a 9ct gold charm in the form of a golf bag; 
together with a pearl mounted, gilt metal hat pin.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 419

420
Golf: Tiger Woods, signed photograph
A colour photograph signed in blue felt-tip pen.
14 x 12in. (35.56 x 30.48cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 420

421
Tennis: Steffi Graf and Anna Kournikova signed 
photographs
A colour photograph of Graf playing a backhand 
shot signed in blue felt-tip pen; and a colour pho-
tograph of Annaournikova serving signed in blue 
felt-tip pen. (2) Each
14_ x 12_in. (36.20 x 31.12cm)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 421
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422
1940s Munster Hockey medals, Limerick Protes-
tant Young Men’s Association
A silver gilt Senior Cup medal awarded to W. W. 
Mattsson, and three silver medals. (4)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 422

423
1901, Munster Hockey XI.
Framed Photograph of Munster Hockey XI, 1901. 
D’arcy Photographer Grafton Street, Dublin. Cap-
tioned with names of sitters.
11_ x 8in. (28.58 x 20.32cm)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 423

424
1931-1936 International Equestrian Games win-
ners’ plaques
Ten red cast aluminium plaques for Concours 
Hippique International Militaire, Nice (3) and 
Concours Hippique International, Lucerne (7). 
Sizes up to
9 x 10in. (22.86 x 25.40cm)
Estimate €250-€300 £180-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 424

425
1901 Royal Dublin Society, Horse Show medals
Two Dublin Horse Show, single harness first prize 
medals to Mrs Gerald Gleeson, owner of the Ath-
lone Woolen Mills. (2)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 425

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A2048CEAEB&seq=122
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426
Royal Dublin Society Horse Show carriage driv-
ing medals
Eight RDS Horse Show medals, various dates be-
tween 1901 and 1912, awarded to Ms Ella S. Ross 
for carriage driving.
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 426

427
Game fishing, Rod Tye traditional Irish lough 
flies
Three framed sets of twelve lough flies: olives, wet-
flies and buzzers and duck-flies.
1.53 x 17_in. (3.89 x 44.45cm)
Estimate €120-€180 £90-£130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 427

428
Game fishing, Rod Tye personal fly collection
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 428

429
Game fishing, mounted salmon
A replica, by Rod Tye, of a 12lb salmon, caught in 
1996 on Lough Conn with a Claret Bumble.
15 x 35 x 5_in. (38.10 x 88.90 x
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 429

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=27143C2BF5&seq=126
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430
Game fishing, Rod Tye, Traditional Irish dry-
flies
A selection of 54 traditional Irish dry-flies, dressed 
and tied by Rod Tye. Attractively mounted and 
framed.
25 x 33in. (63_ x 83.82cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 430

431
Game fishing, Rod Tye, Traditional Irish Flies
A selection of over 400 traditional Irish flies, 
dressed and tied by Rod Tye. Each fly named and 
mounted. Attractively framed.
19 x 70in. (48.26 x 177.80cm)
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 431

432
Rod Tye, fishing library and fly dressing notes
His reference library of 38 books on game fishing 
and fly-tying together with his fly-tying notes and 
draft articles for Trout and Salmon magazine.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 432

433
Enamel Badges
A collection of 47 enamelled metal badges, includ-
ing 22 relating to angling clubs and competitions 
in Ireland; seven various trades union badges; 
three Red Island holiday camp badges; and twelve 
miscellaneous badges, mainly Ulster related.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 433
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434
1970s Motor Racing
Two photographic prints of Irish motor sport 
events and two press photographs of the 1954 
Silverstone Grand Prix together with a collection 
of eight postcards of 1950s single-seat racing cars; 
also a collection of printed ephemera relating to 
Grand Prix racing. The largest photograph
7_ x 10in. (19.05 x 25.40cm)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 434

435
1965 -1972 Ulster Grand Prix and Rudge Whit-
worth, collection of badges
A circular gilt metal and enamel badge the blue 
band inscribed Rudge- Whitworth - Coventry” en-
closing spokes converging on a red hand; together 
with five white metal and enamel Ulster Grand 
Prix badges, 1965, 1968, 1970, 1971 & 1972. Rudge 
Whitworth produced the ‘Ulster’ motercycle.”
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 435

436
Formula One, Kimi Räikkönen, signed mini 
helmet
2013 Lotus mini helmet signed on visor in gold felt 
tip by Kimi Räikkönen. Also included in this lot, 
Mercedes team cap signed by Nico Rosberg. (2)
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €80-€100 £60-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 436

437
Formula One, Fernando Alonso, Felipe Massa, 
signed baseball cap
Ferrari baseball cap signed on peak in black felt tip 
pen by Fernando Alonso and Felipe Massa.
This lot is offered on behalf of a charitable trust set 
up to help the Grogan family in Tuam move one 
step closer to bringing their son Shane home after 
he suffered a serious brain injury in an assault in 
the town 12 months ago.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 437

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A2A477ABAA&seq=134
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438
Steven Fry & Hugh Laurie; Dawn French & Jen-
nifer Saunders; Ruby Wax; Rory Bremner at The 
Secret Policeman’s Third Ball
Portrait photographs, taken by the Davies and 
Starr photographic agency and autograph signa-
tures collected at the 1987 Amnesty International 
event, The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball.
1987 - The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball was the 
first British Amnesty show to give equal weight to 
rock and comedy acts. On the night, photographs 
were taken of each of the acts. Their signatures 
were collected on a A2 sheet of art paper, this was 
then reproduced with the photographs in a book 
published about the event, Secret Policeman’s 
Third Ball” by Terence Blacker.”
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 438

439
Don Bluth. All Dogs Go To Heaven”, signed ani-
mation cel”
An animation cel of Anne-Marie (voiced by Judith 
Barsi) embracing Charlie B. Barkin (voiced by 
Burt Reynolds), signed in red felt-tip pen by Don 
Bluth, framed. Together with a similar, framed 
animation cel. (2) The larger
16_ x 20_in. (41.91 x 52.07cm)
Estimate €800-€1000 £570-£710
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 439

440
Charlie Chaplin. Signed photograph.
A United Artists studio photograph of Chaplin as 
a young man signed in black fountain pen Charlie 
Chaplin”. Attractively framed with a contemporary 
photograph of Chaplin as the Tramp.”
11 x 13_in. (27.94 x 34.29cm)
Estimate €250-€350 £180-£250
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 440

441
Billy Connolly, stage-worn shoes, signed.
Pair of tartan crepe-soled shoes worn on stage 
and each signed to the upper in black felt-tip pen. 
Together with Access All Areas pass for his Ireland 
2013 tour.
Estimate €150-€250 £110-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 441

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1F64AC2A78&seq=138
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442
Daniel Day Lewis. Velvet cap worn in ‘In the 
Name of the Father’
A plum coloured velvet newsboy-style cap worn in 
the film In the Name of the Father”.”
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 442

443
Leonardo di Caprio and Matt Damon signed 
photographs
A black and white publicity photograph of di 
Caprio signed in gold metallic felt-tip pen and 
a colour movie still from Saving Private Ryan” 
signed in black felt-tip by Matt Damon. (2) Each”
14_ x 12_in. (36.20 x 31.12cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 443

444
Walt Disney. Autograph signature.
A slip of paper signed in pencil by Walt Disney 
framed with a photograph of Disney with Mickey 
Mouse.
22_ x 16_in. (57.15 x 41.28cm)
Estimate €300-€400 £210-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 444

445
Greta Garbo, autograph letter.
A 4 page letter, 18 August 1943, unsigned, hand-
written in pencil to Gilbert Roland, while he was 
serving in the army. Attractively framed together 
with the original envelope.
Estimate €300-€400 £210-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 445
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446
Tom Hanks. Signed photograph
A Tristar Pictures studio photograph of Tom 
Hanks as Andrew Beckett in Philadelphia”, signed 
in black ballpoint pen “God Bless - Tom Hanks”. 
Attractively framed together with a cover of a 
promotional CD of highlights from the film’s 
soundtrack.”
20_ x 12_in. (52.07 x 31_cm)
Estimate €50-€70 £40-£50
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 446

447
Audrey Hepburn. signed photograph
A black and white photograph of Hepburn as 
Natasha Rostova in War and Peace” signed in 
black felt-tip pen to the bottom right hand corner 
“Audrey Hepburn”. Attractively framed with a col-
our photograph of Hepburn.”
14_ x 20in. (36.83 x 50.80cm)
Estimate €400-€500 £280-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 447

448
Boris Karloff. Silk waistcoat.
A gold coloured silk waistcoat, the fabric with 
black and green floral and foliate print. Framed.
23_ x 21in. (59.06 x 53.34cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 448

449
Grace Kelly. Handwritten letter
1968, January 15. An autograph 2 page letter on 
Palais de Monaco letterhead to ‘Leonard’ regarding 
a synopsis” she has sent to him for his opinion, 
signed “Grace”. A charming, self-deprecating letter. 
Attractively framed with a 1955 “Life” magazine 
front cover featuring “Grace Kelly, winner of the 
Academy Award”.”
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 449
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450
Grace Kelly. Hat worn by the actress
A black velvet headpiece with black birdcage 
veil, the crown with pewter-coloured, tear-
drop-shaped beads, the interior bearing her Met-
ro-Goldwyn-Meyer wardrobe label and numbered 
‘D-17’.
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 450

451
Laurel and Hardy in Ireland, autograph signa-
tures.
A Royal Marine Hotel, Dun Laoghaire branded 
envelope, signed and inscribed in blue ink, Hel-
lo Ann! - Stan Laurel - Oliver Hardy”, with later 
printed caricature sticker attached.”
The comic actors stayed in Dun Laoghaire while 
rehearsing at the Olympia Theatre for a show they 
were touring in the UK in 1952.
4_ x 5_in. (10.80 x 13.97cm)
Estimate €200-€250 £140-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 451

452
Laurel and Hardy. Signed photograph and hand 
written letter.
A publicity photograph signed in blue ink by Stan 
Laurel and Oliver Hardy; together with an au-
tograph letter dated 11 March, 1952 on Central 
Hotel Glasgow notepaper from Stan Laurel to Ms 
Sutherland. Attractively framed together with a 
lobby card from The Further Perils of Laurel and 
Hardy”.”
14 x 29in. (35.56 x 73.66cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 452

453
Marilyn Monroe, a belt owned by the actress.
A black fabric belt attractively framed with a pho-
tograph of Marilyn.
23_ x 16_in. (59.06 x 41.28cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 453
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454
Marilyn Monroe. Belt, the personal property of 
Marilyn Monroe.
A black belt beaded along its length wit amber 
coloured beads and faux seed pearls.
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 454

455
Marilyn Monroe. Compact given to Elaine Bar-
rie Barrymore by Marilyn Monroe
The convex circular compact with stylised flowers 
in high relief to the lid and engraved Elaine - Re-
member - Love - Norma Jean”. Stamped “STER-
LING”. Accompanied by a signed letter from 
Elaine Barrie Barrymore referring to the compact 
and stating it was a gift from Marilyn [Monroe].”
4in. (10.16cm)
Estimate €2000-€3000 £1420-£2130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 455

456
Marilyn Monroe. A strand of her hair.
Strand of hair framed with a photograph. Together 
with a copy of page of her will and copy of divorce 
judgement framed with a photograph. The larger
16 x 32_in. (40.64 x 82.55cm)
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 456

457
Jack Nicholson. Signed photograph
A studio photograph of Nicholson as The Joker, 
signed in silver metallic felt-tip pen by Jack Ni-
cholson.
14 x 12in. (35.56 x 30.48cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 457
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458
Brendan O’Carroll. Various drafts for ‘The 
Mammy’, 1994.
Three various drafts of the book including publish-
er’s notes and suggestions. Also a draft screenplay 
Sparrows Trap”.”
Estimate €300-€400 £210-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 458

459
Robert Redford, signed photograph.
A colour publicity photograph of Robert Red-
ford in a white t shirt signed in blue felt-tip pen, 
framed.
14_ x 12_in. (36.20 x 31.12cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 459

460
Jane Russell, autograph signature.
A slip of paper signed in blue ink, attractively 
framed with a photograph of Jane Russell.
17 x 13in. (43.18 x 33.02cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 460

461
Frank Sinatra. Signed photograph
A black and white photograph of Frank Sinatra 
inscribed in blue ballpoint pen To John - Many 
thanks - Frank Sinatra - ‘91”; framed together 
with a ticket for his concert at The Point, Dublin, 9 
October 1991 and a lobby card from “Meet Danny 
Wilson”.”
14 x 20in. (35.56 x 50.80cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 461
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462
Barbra Streisand. Pair of gold leather shoes
A pair of handmade gold leather shoes stamped 
MILLER” to the sole, formerly the property of 
Barbra Streisand. Together with a colour publicity 
photograph signed in black felt-tip pen by Barbara 
Streisand, attractively framed with two copies of 
tickets for her Millennium Concert at the MGM 
Grand, Las Vegas. (2) The framed item”
14_ x 21in. (36.83 x 53.34cm)
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 462

463
Barbra Streisand. Personally owned hats.
A black velvet floppy hat, by Donna Karan with 
beaded flower applied to band; together with a 
cream wool beret.
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 463

464
Michael Collins. Script for the 1995 Warner 
Bros. movie, signed.
Signed to the front cover in blue ballpoint Neil 
Jordan” (Director and screenplay) and dated 16 
November 1995; together with 8 lobby cards.”
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 464

465
Dr. No. Poster
1968 Re-release. Sean Connery, Ursula Andress, 
Bernard Lee. Bond investigates disappearance of 
a colleague and the disruption of the American 
space program. A British Double Crown-sized 
poster.
30 x 20in. (76.20 x 50.80cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 465
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466
From Russia With Love Poster
1963. Sean Connery, Robert Shaw, Lotte Lenya. 
Bond’s mission is to retrieve a Soviet encryption 
device stolen by SPECTRE. A British Double 
Crown-sized poster, text only.
30 x 20in. (76.20 x 50.80cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 466

467
From Russia With Love, British Quad poster.
1963. Sean Connery, Robert Shaw, Lotte Lenya. 
Bond’s mission is to retrieve a Soviet encryption 
device stolen by SPECTRE.
30 x 40 x 30in. (76.20 x 101.60
Estimate €2000-€3000 £1420-£2130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 467

468
Thunderball, British Quad poster.
1965, Sean Connery, Claudine Auger, Adolfo Celi. 
James Bond heads to The Bahamas to recover two 
nuclear warheads stolen by SPECTRE.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €2000-€3000 £1420-£2130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 468

469
You Only Live Twice, cinema poster.
1967. Sean Connery, Akiko Wakabayashi, Mie 
Hama, Donald Pleasence. Bond is joined by ninjas 
from the Japanese Secret Service to find and stop 
space-jackers and save the world from nuclear war. 
A British Double Crown-sized poster. Exceedingly 
rare.
30 x 20in. (76.20 x 50.80cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 469
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470
You Only Live Twice, cinema poster
1967. Sean Connery, Akiko Wakabayashi, Mie 
Hama, Donald Pleasence. Bond is joined by ninjas 
from the Japanese Secret Service to find and stop 
space-jackers and save the world from nuclear war. 
Teaser One Sheet Style A.
41 x 27in. (104.14 x 68.58cm)
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 470

471
James Bond Casino Royale
Starring David Niven as Sir James Bond”. French 
release film poster.”
Casino Royale is a 1967 spy comedy film origi-
nally produced by Columbia Pictures starring an 
ensemble cast of directors and actors. It is loosely 
based on Ian Fleming’s first James Bond novel. The 
film stars David Niven as the original” Bond, “Sir 
James Bond 007”. It is the only Bond film not to 
have been produced by Eon Productions. Niven 
was actually Ian Fleming’s preference for the first 
Bond fim, Dr. No, so it is apt he was chosen for 
this satire.”
60 x 46in. (152.40 x 116.84cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 471

472
Diamonds Are Forever, British Quad poster.
1971, Sean Connery, Jill St. John, Charles Gray. A 
diamond smuggling investigation leads Bond to 
Las Vegas, where he uncovers an extortion plot 
headed by his arch-nemesis, Ernst Stavro Blofeld.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 472

473
Diamonds Are Forever, cinema poster.
1971. Sean Connery, Jill St. John and Lana Wood. 
A diamond smuggling investigation leads Bond 
to Las Vegas, where he uncovers an extortion plot 
headed by his arch-nemesis, Ernst Stavro Blofeld. 
Three-sheet-sized poster.
77 x 40_in. (195.58 x 102.87cm)
Estimate €600-€800 £430-£570
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 473

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7C8427C9B0&seq=170
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9764485934&seq=171
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B7540ABBE0&seq=172
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5784B39BD6&seq=173


474
The Man With the Golden Gun, British Quad 
poster.
1974. Roger Moore, Christopher Lee, Britt Ekland. 
Bond is targeted by the World’s highest paid assas-
sin, while he attempts to recover stolen solar-cell 
technology that is on sale to the highest bidder.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 474

475
The Spy Who Loved Me, British Quad poster.
1977, Roger Moore, Barbara Bach, Curd Jürgens. 
James Bond investigates the hijacking of British 
and Russian submarines carrying nuclear war-
heads, with the help of a KGB, agent whose lover 
he killed.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €150-€250 £110-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 475

476
On Her Majesty’s Secret Service, British Quad 
poster.
1989. George Lazenby, Diana Rigg, Telly Savalas. 
Bond woos a mob boss’s daughter and investigates 
Blofeld’s allergy research in the Swiss Alps, involv-
ing beautiful women from around the world.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 476

477
Live and Let Die and On Her Majesty’s Secret 
Service, Double Bill British Quad poster.
A double bill poster featuring Bond played by two 
different actors, Roger Moore and Ian Lazenby. 
Rare.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 477

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=60E4069A94&seq=174
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=94A4D7FBBE&seq=175
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A4A4EAC8B6&seq=176
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478
A collection of James Bond Film soundtrack 
albums.
Seven 12 Vinyl LP’s, “Dr. No”, “Live and Let Die”, 
“The Man With the Golden Gun”, “The Spy Who 
Loved Me” and “Moonraker” Together with a one-
sheet poster with Live and Let Die poster artwork 
but no text; and a one-sheet poster of Roger Moore 
as Bond in the film.”
39 x 27in. (99.06 x 68.58cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 478

479
A Clockwork Orange, British Quad poster.
1971. Starring Malcolm McDowell, Patrick Magee, 
Michael Bates. Directed by Stanley Kubrick.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 479

480
The Commitments. Original prop poster used 
on set.
A black and white poster for The Commitments - 
Saviours of Soul”, used in the filming of gig scenes 
from the 1991 movie at the Waterfront Club.”
16 x 11_in. (40.64 x 29.21cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 480

481
Beatles, Help!” Italian cinema poster”
1965. Restored and linen backed.
58 x 41in. (147.32 x 104.14cm)
Estimate €800-€1200 £570-£850
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 481

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8BD4BDD86A&seq=178
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4554746BD2&seq=179
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=955446C985&seq=180
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D964CF9B86&seq=181


482
Lawrence of Arabia, British Quad poster, 
framed.
1962. Starring Peter O’Toole, Alec Guinness, An-
thony Quinn. Directed by David Lean. Academy 
Awards style
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 482

483
Johnny Nobody, British Quad poster.
(1963) Nigel Patrick, Yvonne Mitchell, William 
Bendix & Cyril Cusack. Directed by Nigel Patrick. 
A stranger appears in a small Irish town and im-
mediately kills an Irish-American author who has 
retired there, moments after the writer dared God 
to strike him dead. Framed.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 483

484
The Quiet Man / L’Homme Tranquille, cinema 
poster
1951, John Wayne, Maureen O’Hara and Barry 
Fitzgerald. Directed by John Ford. French release, 
double crown size.
31_ x 23_in. (80.01 x 59.69cm)
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 484

485
Raging Bull, Jake Lamotta and Robert de Niro
An Everlast 10oz boxing glove signed and in-
scribed in black felt-tip pen, Jake Lamotta - Raging 
Bull” and a movie still from the 1980 movie signed 
in black ink by Robert de Niro. Attractively framed 
together with items relating to the movie.”
36_ x 26_ x 5_in. (92.71 x 67.31
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 485

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=70F488EA90&seq=182
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=21D424B94C&seq=183
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5BE4181978&seq=184
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=68649B79BD&seq=185


486
Son of Frankenstein, British Quad poster, 
framed.
1950 Re-release. Starring Boris Karloff, Basil Rath-
bone, Bela Lugosi. Directed by Rowland V. Lee.
30 x 40in. (76.20 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 486

487
Batman: Detective Comics, Year 2, parts 1-4 
(1987) and A Death in the Family parts 1-4 
(1988) complete sets.
Classic storyline following on from Year One with 
art by fan favourite, Todd Mc Farlane; together 
with controversial storyline where for the first time 
ever DC comics let the readers decide the outcome 
of the story. In this case the readers voted for Rob-
in to be killed by the Joker. (8)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 487

488
Batman, The Dark Knight Returns parts 1-4, 
complete set.
1986. Considered the greatest Batman story of all 
time. Heavily influenced the recent Batman mov-
ies as well as the upcoming Batman Vs Superman 
movie.
Estimate €120-€180 £90-£130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 488

489
DC comics collection.
24 assorted DC Comics from the 1970’s, 1980’s, 
1990’s and 2000’s including several No. 1 issues.
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 489

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6844C35AB2&seq=186
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B6E44ACAE8&seq=187
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6B84D7DA55&seq=188
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490
Superheroes, Horror and Classics Illustrated 
comic books from the 1940s, 1950s and 1960s.
Famous literary works adapted into comic book 
format. #47- 20,000 Leagues Under the Sea”, 1948; 
#80 - “White Fang”, 1951; #96 - “Daniel Boone”, 
1952; #138 - “A Journey to the Centre of the Earth”, 
1964. Together with 4 Comic Books with a mix of 
Superheroes and Horror. (8)”
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 490

491
Comic Books: Batman/Superman crossover 
#1, a signed Superman and a Superman special 
edition.
There were only around 500 copies of this ‘Not 
For Sale’ Batman / Superman comic book made 
for retailers attending the 2003 Retailers summit. 
Together with Superman # 204, signed by super-
star artist Jim Lee; plus Superman, The Wedding 
Album”, special edition. (3)”
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 491

492
Comic book: HULK #181.
A highly sought after comic book, which features 
the first appearance of Wolverine.
Estimate €1200-€1800 £850-£1280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 492

493
Comic book: Amazing Spider-man #300.
Features the first appearance of Spider-man’s dead-
liest enemy, Venom.
Estimate €200-€250 £140-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 493

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0274A7692F&seq=190
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=96E420BB6B&seq=191
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7474C7C93F&seq=192
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494
Comic books: Marvel Ultimate
The Ultimates #1-4 plus Ultimate War #1, Mar-
vel’s modern re-design of the Avengers; a set of 3 
Marvel Ultimate #1 comic books featuring X-Men, 
Avengers and Spider-man; and Ultimate X-Men, 
#1-6. (14)
Estimate €70-€100 £50-£70
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 494

495
Comic books: The Tomb of Dracula.
Tomb of Dracula #1- First appearance of Dracula 
in Marvel; and Tomb of Dracula #10 - First ap-
pearance of Blade. (2)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 495

496
Comic books: A selection of 50 Marvel Comics 
comic books.
Major characters of the Marvel Universe. Ten is-
sues each of Thor, The Avengers, Captain America, 
Spiderman and Iron Man. (50)
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 496

497
Comic book: Star Wars #1 (1977).
This is the Marvel comic that introduced the Star 
Wars characters to the world, it hit the shelves 
before the movie debuted in 1977.
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 497

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E69438AAB6&seq=194
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=7B646B398F&seq=195
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498
Comic book: Ultimate Spider-man #1 white cov-
er variant CGC 9.2 .
A CGC graded and slabbed comic. These were 
awarded to retailers for strong sales on the comic. 
Only 1000 are believed to be in existence.
Estimate €200-€250 £140-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 498

499
Comic books: Amazing Spider-man Volume 2 
#36 CGC 9.4 and Ultimate Spider-man #5 CGC 
9.6
Two CGC graded and slabbed comics. Amazing 
Spider-man Volume 2, #36 has the iconic 9-11 
black cover, Spider-man recues victims from the 
World Trade Centre. Scarce. (2)
Estimate €80-€120 £60-£90
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 499

500
Comic books: Wolverine Limited series #1-4 
(1982).
A CGC graded and slabbed, complete set of the 
Wolverine character’s first solo comic adventure. 
Scarce and sought after.
Estimate €200-€250 £140-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 500

501
Comic book: Incredible Hulk volume 2 #34 . 
CGC 9.8
A CGC graded and slabbed comic.
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 501

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C3941A1AB4&seq=198
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=57E4F18836&seq=199
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502
Comic book: Amazing Spider-man #1, CGC 3.0 
(1963)
A CGC graded and slabbed comic. Marvel’s most 
popular character in the first issue of his own com-
ic. The most sought after #1 issue in all of Marvel 
Comics and the greatest comic to ever go on sale 
in Ireland!
Estimate €6000-€8000 £4260-£5680
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 502

503
Live Aid. Programme signed on the day by acts 
performing in London.
Freddy Mercury and Roger Taylor of Queen; 
Francis Rossi, Alan Lancaster and Pete Kircher 
of Status Quo; Bono of U2; Ultravox including 
Midge Ure; George Michael and Andrew Ridge-
ly of Wham!; Alison Moyet; Howard Jones; Pete 
Briquette, Johnny Fingers and Simon Crowe of the 
Boomtown Rats.
Estimate €800-€1000 £570-£710
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 503

504
1985, the first Brit Awards, signed menu
British Phonographic Institute. British Record In-
dustry Awards of 1984 dinner invitation and menu 
signed by 13 people including Freddy Mercury, 
Paul Young, Nick Kershaw, Billy Connolly, Justin 
Hayward, Midge Ure and others.
19_ x 33_in. (49.53 x 85.09cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 504

505
Isle of Wight Festival, August 1970
Line-up includes: Taste (Rory Gallagher), Procul 
Harum, The Doors, The Who, Joni Mitchell, Sly & 
The Family Stone, Jimi Hendrix Experience, Leon-
ard Cohen and Jethro Tull. Weekend ticket price: 
£3! Framed.
30 x 20in. (76.20 x 50.80cm)
Estimate €250-€300 £180-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 505

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=77245D0B4F&seq=202
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B4149B6807&seq=203
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FD142ADA47&seq=204
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2C24419B75&seq=205


506
Great rock guitarists, signed guitar
A Vision black electric guitar, signed to the pick 
guard in various felt-tip pens by Steve Vai, John 
Petrucci, Paul Gilbert, Eric Johnson, George 
Lynch, Ron Thal and Yngwie Malsmsteen; and to 
the reverse in black felt-tip pen by Joe Satriani. 
accompanied by four signing photographs and a 
letter declaring the signatures to have been collect-
ed at the 2009 NAMM Show, Southern California.
Estimate €350-€400 £250-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 506

507
The Beach Boys, Brian Wilson signed guitar
A Galveston white electric guitar, signed to the 
pick-guard in black felt-tip pen by Brian Wilson.
Estimate €250-€350 £180-£250
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 507

508
Beatles. Love Me Do”, sheet music signed by 
George Martin”
The song title, with credit printed above, Words 
and music by McCartney & Lennon” (unusual in 
this order) and written below in his hand, “and 
George Martin”.”
15_ x 25_in. (38.74 x 64.14cm)
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 508

509
Beatles. St Pepper, Compact Disc release poster, 
First Beatles CD
Lot includes Yellow Submarine Lobby Card and 
Candlestick Park, West Coast Lithograph Compa-
ny print. The Largest
36 x 24in. (91.44 x 60.96cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 509

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3544515930&seq=206
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1664B9EA3C&seq=207
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510
Beatles. Introducing the Beatles, signed by 
George Martin.
LP record, 1963, Vee-Jay Records, VJLP1062, 
signed in blue ballpoint to the front cover To Pat 
[Egan] - The best in Ireland! - George Martin.””
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 510

511
The Beatles, Love Me Do”, signed”
1962, Parlophone, 7 single. Signed to the ‘A’-side in 
blue ink “Paul McCartney”, “John Lennon”, “Ringo 
Starr” and “George Harrison”. Bearing dead wax 
matrix number 7XCE 17144-1N. ‘ZT’ tax code 
stamped in the dead wax denoting a pressing made 
before mid-November 1962.”
Estimate €2500-€3000 £1780-£2130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 511

512
John Lennon & Yoko Ono, Milk and Honey”, 
RIAA Gold award”
A Recording Industry Association of America 
certified sales award presented to Dave Grossman 
KRTH to commemorate RIAA certified gold sales 
of more than 500,000 copies of the Polydor/Poly-
gram Records Inc. release Milk and Honey”.”
21 x 25in. (53.34 x 63_cm)
Estimate €800-€1000 £570-£710
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 512

513
Paul McCartney, Back in the World tour, 2003.
A four-sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 513

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8BA43019B4&seq=210
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B574871A69&seq=211
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514
Paul McCartney, Back In the World 2003” 
signed tour programme”
The official collectors’ tour programme signed to 
the front cover in silver felt-tip pen by Paul McCa-
rtney.
Estimate €200-€250 £140-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 514

515
Paul McCartney, a bookcase from his childhood 
home
A home-made hardwood three-tier floor bookcase 
from McCartney’s family home at 20, Forthlin 
Road, Allerton.
33_ x 34 x 10_in. (85.09 x 86.36
Estimate €2000-€2500 £1420-£1780
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 515

516
John Lennon & Yoko Ono, Double Fantasy”, 
RIAA multi-platinum award”
A Recording Industry Association of America 
certified sales award presented to Warner Bros. 
Records to commemorate more than 3,000,000 
copies of the Geffen Records album and cassette 
Double Fantasy”. Together with a copy of the vinyl 
LP. (2)”
21 x 16_in. (53.34 x 41.91cm)
Estimate €1000-€1500 £710-£1070
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 516

517
Beatles, a 1966 Authentic Mod Fashions” pro-
motional jacket”
A multi-coloured, check, single-breasted jacket 
bearing a 1 x 3” Beatles “Ninth Street East...1966 
NEMS” label. With the original Ninth Street East 
Ltd. blue card attached, bearing the 1966 NEMS 
Enterprises Ltd. copyright and featuring The Beat-
les faces.”
Estimate €800-€1200 £570-£850
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 517

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4EC4D07ADA&seq=214
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519
George Harrison and the Simpsons
1990. An animation cel including an image of 
George Harrison from the B-Sharps” episode of 
The Simpsons featuring George Harrison.”
9 x 12in. (22.86 x 30.48cm)
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 519

520
Muhammad Ali and the Beatles, photographic 
print.
Large photographic print of the famous meet-
ing between Muhammad Ali and the Beatles in 
Miami, 18 February 1964. Unmounted and un-
framed.
13_ x 16_in. (33.66 x 41.91cm)
Estimate €300-€400 £210-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 520

521
George Martin. Handwritten envelope.
Envelope in George Martin’s hand to Pat Egan, 
attractively framed with a photograph of George 
Martin.
18_ x 18in. (46.99 x 45.72cm)
Estimate €30-€40 £20-£30
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 521

522
George Martin. Signed letter.
A letter dated 18 November 1999 on George Mar-
tin Music Limited notepaper to Pat Egan, Hope 
you’re keeping well. Kindest Regards, George” 
hand written in blue ballpoint pen.”
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 522

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A9D4106BA9&seq=218
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523
The Beatles. Signed photograph
A large black and white publicity photograph of 
The Beatles, taken in 1963 by Dezo Hoffmann, 
signed in different pens Paul McCartney XXX”, 
“George Harrison XXX” and “Ringo Starr XXX”. 
Harrison’s signature is an impression possibly be-
cause the pen ran out of ink. Attractively framed.”
26 x 17_in. (66.04 x 44.45cm)
Estimate €1200-€1800 £850-£1280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 523

524
Beatles. George Harrison autograph signature
A programme from Eric Clapton’s series of con-
certs at The Royal Albert Hall, February 1991 
signed to the cover in black ballpoint pen by 
George Harrison and with After Show pass affixed 
to the cover. Attractively framed with the Decem-
ber 2001 Time magazine cover marking the death 
of Harrison.
15_ x 22_in. (39.37 x 57.15cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 524

525
The Beatles, 1960s bubblegum vending machine 
with Beatles merchandise
A Toy n’ Joy coin-operated vending machine con-
taining bubblegum and Beatles character rings.
14 x 6_ x 7in. (35.56 x 16.51 x
Estimate €800-€1000 £570-£710
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 525

526
David Bowie. Signed photograph.
A black and white glossy BMG International 
publicity photograph, signed by David Bowie and 
dated 1993. Framed.
13 x 11in. (33.02 x 27.94cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 526

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=62F44E9BEE&seq=222
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527
David Bowie, Glass Spider” tour. Concert poster, 
Slane Castle, 11th July 1987.”
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €250-€300 £180-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 527

528
David Bowie, Pin Ups”, signed album”
1973, vinyl LP, RCA records, AYL1-4653; signed 
and dedicated to the front of the outer sleeve in 
black felt-tip pen, For Mike - best wishes - Bowie”.”
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 528

529
Garth Brooks. Concert poster, Point Theatre, 
Dublin, March/April 1994.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 529

530
Johnny Cash. The Cash Family Scrapbook, 
signed.
Crown Publishers, New York, New York, U.S.A., 
1997, paperback. Signed in black felt-tip pen to the 
front cover by Johnny Cash and to the flyleaf by 
June Carter-Cash and other members of the family 
with the inscription, Dearest Pat, Merry Christmas 
1998... May the end of this century be our mo-
ment!””
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 530

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=757401AAF4&seq=226
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531
The Clash, signed record shop card
A CBS Star Single” point-of-sale card signed in 
various pens by Joe Strummer, Mick Jones, Paul 
Simonon and Nicky Headon; together with an is-
sue of Japanese magazine Ongaku Senka, 3 March 
1982, featuring Joe strummer on the cover. The 
CBS card”
12 x 8in. (30.48 x 20.32cm)
Estimate €250-€300 £180-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 531

532
Dire Straits, Brothers in Arms”, signed CD”
A copy of the first album to sell a million copies on 
Compact Disc; signed to the front in black felt-tip 
pen by Mark Knopfler. Together with a collection 
of first releases on various platforms (CD, digital 
cassette etc.). (7)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 532

533
Bob Dylan signed guitar
An Eko, model E20, black acoustic guitar, the body 
signed in gold metallic felt-tip pen by Bob Dylan.
Estimate €800-€1000 £570-£710
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 533

534
Enya. Enya”, promotional poster for her debut 
album.”
A poster promoting Enya” the debut album by 
Enya, released on BBC Records in 1985. Enya went 
on to sell 75 million records worldwide and receive 
four Grammy Awards and an Academy Award 
nomination.”
21_ x 31_in. (54.61 x 80.01cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 534

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4E54012828&seq=230
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D9F4542AB3&seq=231
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=04F4930A11&seq=232
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=9BB4435BE7&seq=233


534A
Enya. Watermark”, signed.”
LP record, 1988, WEA Records, WX199, signed in 
black ballpoint to front outer sleeve in Irish Grá ó - 
Enya” (love from Enya).”
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 534A

535
Fleetwood Mac, Fleetwood Mac”, signed album”
1975, Vinyl LP, Warner Records, K54043; signed to 
the front of the outer sleeve in black felt-tip pen by 
Mick Fleetwood, Chris McVie, John McVie, Stevie 
Nicks and Lyndsey Buckingham. Together with 
two Fleetwood Mac 7 vinyl singles, “Songbird” and 
“You Make Loving Fun”. (3)”
Estimate €450-€500 £320-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 535

536
Peter Gabriel and Lou Reed at the Secret Police-
man’s Third Ball.
A double portrait photograph, taken by the Davies 
and Starr photographic agency and autograph 
signatures collected at the 1987 Amnesty Inter-
national event, The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball. 
Framed together.
1987 - The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball was the 
first British Amnesty show to give equal weight to 
rock and comedy acts. On the night, photographs 
were taken of each of the acts. Their signatures 
were collected on a A2 sheet of art paper, this was 
then reproduced with the photographs in a book 
published about the event, Secret Policeman’s 
Third Ball” by Terence Blacker.”
15 x 12in. (38.10 x 30.48cm)
Estimate €300-€400 £210-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 536

537
Rory Gallagher, signed poster
1978 A Photo-Finish tour publicity poster signed 
and inscribed in red ballpoint pen To Brian - Rory 
Gallagher”; together with a programme for the UK 
Tour 1978 / 1979. (2)”
30 x 26in. (76.20 x 66.04cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 537

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BB24F87B10&seq=234
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E084BA5B75&seq=235
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1604208811&seq=236
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6514709AD0&seq=237


538
Rory Gallagher, Calling Card” signed album”
1976, vinyl LP, Chrysalis Records, CHR 1124; 
signed to the reverse of the outer sleeve in black 
felt-tip pen by Rory Gallagher and Gerry McAvoy; 
and in black ink by Lou Martin and Rod de’Ath.
Estimate €250-€300 £180-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 538

539
Grateful Dead. Signed poster
An Ace Records publicity poster signed in black 
felt-tip pen by 6 band members, Gerry Garcia, 
Phil Lesh, Mickey Hart, Billy Kreutzmann, Brent 
Mydland and Bobby Weir.
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 539

540
Guns n’ Roses, Use Your Illusion tour. Concert 
poster, Slane Castle 16 May 1992.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €200-€250 £140-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 540

541
Jimi Hendrix, photographs.
Scholarship Foundation, Limited Edition Print 
(41/200), 1992, 22x13, plus 5 framed photographic 
prints of Hendrix. (6) Sizes up to
29_ x 20in. (74.93 x 50.80cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 541

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=539462DBB7&seq=238
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=BBD4D199FB&seq=239
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=89947FE812&seq=240
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E984D7DAB2&seq=241


542
Jimi Hendrix, Electric Ladyland, photographic 
print.
Large photographic print of an unused shot for the 
cover of Jimi Hedrix’s third and final studio album, 
Electric Ladyland. Unmounted and unframed.
16 x 24in. (40.64 x 60.96cm)
Estimate €300-€400 £210-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 542

543
Whitney Houston. Point Theatre, Dublin, 
9th/10th November 1999
A rare four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 543

544
Michael Jackson. Autograph signature.
A laser printed image of Jackson on stage signed 
in black felt-tip pen, accompanied by a certificate 
from Fraser’s Autographs dated 29 April 2013.
8_ x 10_in. (21.59 x 26.67cm)
Estimate €400-€500 £280-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 544

545
Michael Jackson. Concert poster, Cork, 30 July 
1988.
An extremely rare four-sheet-sized poster for Jack-
son’s first Irish concert.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 545

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=495486B9E6&seq=242
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=EE84405AAB&seq=243
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4FC4AEC9DF&seq=244
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3CC41E4802&seq=245


546
Michael Jackson. Concert poster, Lansdowne 
Road, Dublin, 25 July 1992.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 546

547
Michael Jackson, Thriller” Epic Records sales 
award”
An Epic Records sales award presented to the Tom 
Chaltas to commemorate the sales of more than 
1,000,000 copies of the Michael Jackson album 
Thriller” in The Atlanta Sales Territory, the first 
branch in the history of CBS Records to achieve 
this.”
19 x 19in. (48.26 x 48.26cm)
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 547

548
Elton John with Ray Cooper. Concert poster 
Dublin and Belfast 1979.
A Single Man concert poster, Belfast, 26 & 27 
March; Dublin Stadium, 29 & 30 March,1979.
29 x 19_in. (73.66 x 48.90cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 548

549
Elton John. Invitation to Elton John’s 50th birth-
day party at the Hammersmith Palais.
Addressed to Steve and Guest”, Steve Brown, Billy 
Connolly’s manager and former producer for Elton 
John. Attractively framed with the cover of “Hel-
lo!” magazine, April 19, 1997, featuring Elton John 
arriving at the party in costume.”
25_ x 16in. (64.77 x 40.64cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 549

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=3324671928&seq=246
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=65D44E78BA&seq=247
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CE244AE9BD&seq=248
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550
KISS Unmasked” RIAA Gold award”
A Recording Industry Association of America 
certified sales award presented to Eric Carr to 
commemorate RIAA certified gold sales of more 
than 500,000 copies of the Polygram Records re-
lease Unmasked”. Together with a certificate signed 
by Eric Carr’s sister, Loretta Caravello and A US 
Postal Service Customs Declaration from Carr to 
Jordi Tarda.”
21 x 17in. (53.34 x 43.18cm)
Estimate €600-€800 £430-£570
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 550

551
Lynyrd Skynyrd, Artimus Pyle signed guitar
A Spectrum black acoustic guitar inscribed in blue 
paint-pen with lyrics from Freebird” and signed by 
Artimus Pyle.”
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 551

552
Lynyrd Skynyrd, 1976 American tour poster 
signed
Signed in blue ball point pen by Ronnie Van Zant, 
Allen Collins, Gary Rossington, Artimus Pyle, 
Leon Wilkeson and Billy Powell.
24 x 36in. (60.96 x 91.44cm)
Estimate €350-€400 £250-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 552

553
Ralf McTell. Hand-written lyrics for ‘Streets of 
London’
The lyrics of the first verse of the Ivor Novello 
Award winning song Streets of London” handwrit-
ten in blue ballpoint pen by Ralf McTell.”
14_ x 8in. (36.83 x 20.32cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 553

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=68143268F1&seq=250
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=AE3484A86B&seq=251
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E804DF3BE4&seq=252
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2D44E74A57&seq=253


554
Madonna. Re-Invention tour, concert poster, 
Slane Castle, 29 August 2004.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 554

555
Madonna, Sex” signed”
Warner Books, New York, 1992. First edition, first 
printing. Photography by Stephen Meisel, with the 
Art direction by Fabien Baron. Edited by Glenn 
O’Brien. 1 vols. 4to. Includes Erotica” CD in sealed 
mylar envelope. Spiral bound, stamped and die cut 
aluminium sheets. Signed to the top right corner 
of the front cover in felt-tip pen by Madonna, with 
loosely inserted contact sheet of Madonna nude on 
a hammock.”
Estimate €100-€150 £70-£110
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 555

556
Madonna, signed poster
A black and white promotional poster for Ma-
donna’s book SEX”, 1992, signed and inscribed in 
silver felt-tip pen “Love - Madonna”, framed with 
a Blond Ambition World Tour souvenir badge, 
1991.”
39_ x 30in. (100.33 x 76.20cm)
Estimate €750-€1000 £530-£710
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 556

557
Madonna, Like a Virgin” stage-worn dress.”
By Andre van Pier. One of several dresses made 
for the Virgin” tour by van Pier, who also designed 
costumes for Madonna’s book “Sex”.”
Estimate €4000-€6000 £2840-£4260
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 557

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=40D4B2D866&seq=254
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=4FE4B8ABEB&seq=255
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5C6488FA21&seq=256
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=2024FA29A1&seq=257


558
Bob Marley. Framed banner, Dalymount-Next 
Sunday”.”
Promoting Bob Marley and The Wailers’ appear-
ance at Dalymount Park on 6 July, 1980 on his 
final European tour before his death the following 
May.
10_ x 58in. (26.67 x 147.32cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 558

558A
George Michael, Faith Tour. Poster for cancelled 
concert. Dublin, 1 July 1988.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 558A

559
Christy Moore. Paddy On the Road”.”
LP record, 1969, Mercury Records, 20170-SMCL. 
A very rare example of Christy Moore’s first al-
bum.
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 559

560
Christy Moore. Signed bodhran and print
A bodhran decorated with a stylised ‘starry plough’ 
and signed in black ballpoint Christy Moore - May 
1991” Together with a framed colour print of a 
portrait of Christy Moore inscribed “To Pat - With 
Best Wishes - Christy - on the opening of “Back-
stage” - July 28th 1987”. The print”
20_ x 14_in. (52.71 x 37.47cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 560

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CDF411F9FA&seq=258
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CED4B6B911&seq=259
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CF9492D9E1&seq=260
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1E94B72BFB&seq=261


561
Nirvana, Poster for cancelled concert. RDS, 
Dublin, 8 April 1994.
An extremely scarce four sheet poster advertising 
the Nirvana concert planned to be held at the RDS 
on 8 April 1994, the same day that the band’s lead 
singer, Kurt Cobain, was found dead in Seattle, 
Washington.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €600-€800 £430-£570
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 561

562
Nirvana, Bleach” signed album sleeve”
1989, vinyl LP, Sup Pop Records, SP 34, The front 
outer sleeve signed in silver metallic felt-tip pen 
Kurdt”, “Dave G - Not me” and “Nirvana”. Mount-
ed for framing.”
16 x 16in. (40.64 x 40.64cm)
Estimate €700-€1000 £500-£710
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 562

563
Oasis, (What’s the Story) Morning Glory? Tour. 
Páirc Uí Chaoimh, Cork, 14 August 1996
A four-sheet-sized poster. Together with a promo-
tional poster for the 1997 release of the single D’ya 
Know What I Mean?”. (2)”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 563

564
Oasis, Standing on the Shoulders of Giants Tour. 
Concert poster Lansdowne Road, Dublin, 8 July 
2000.
A four-sheet-sized poster. Together with a promo-
tional poster for the 1997 release of the single D’ya 
Know What I Mean?”. (2)”
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €250-€300 £180-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 564

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1A84E7C9C1&seq=262
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=68A4396A01&seq=263
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D5643BFBB8&seq=264
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=A574DDBA8D&seq=265


565
Roy Orbison, autograph signature.
A programme cover for with a portrait of Orbi-
son signed in black ink Roy Orbison”, attractively 
framed with a cover of “Black and White Night” 
DVD.”
25 x 13_in. (63_ x 34.29cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 565

566
Pavorotti, Luciano. Concert programme cover, 
signed
The 30th Anniversary Concert Tour programme 
signed to the front cover in black felt-tip pen by 
Luciano Pavarotti and dated (19)’91. Attractively 
framed together with a comic portrait of a skinny 
Pavarotti walking down a cobbled street.
17 x 20_in. (43.18 x 52.07cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 566

567
Pink Floyd, Roger Waters signed guitar
A Barron acoustic guitar signed in black felt-tip 
pen by Roger Waters.
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 567

568
Pink Floyd, Dave Gilmore and Nick Mason at 
the Secret Policeman’s Third Ball.
A double portrait photograph, taken by the Davies 
and Starr photographic agency and autograph 
signatures in black felt tip. Collected at the 1987 
Amnesty International event, The Secret Police-
man’s Third Ball. Framed together.
1987 - The Secret Policeman’s Third Ball was the 
first British Amnesty show to give equal weight to 
rock and comedy acts. On the night, photographs 
were taken of each of the acts. Their signatures 
were collected on a A2 sheet of art paper, this was 
then reproduced with the photographs in a book 
published about the event, Secret Policeman’s 
Third Ball” by Terence Blacker.”
18 x 12in. (45.72 x 30.48cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 568

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=CF04FEAB95&seq=266
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=69F4A7EB45&seq=267
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=80B4CE5A47&seq=268
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=ABD4E7DA4A&seq=269


569
Pink Floyd, Ummagumma”, signed album”
1969, vinyl double-LP, EMI Records, SHDW 1/2, 
signed to the inside of the double sleeve in blue 
felt-tip pen by Dave Gilmour, Roger Waters, Rich-
ard Wright and Nick Mason.
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 569

570
Gene Pitney. Manuscript sheet music
A sheet of manuscript music and lyrics of the 
opening lines of the song Blue Gene, signed and 
dedicated to Pat Egan, December 1996. Framed 
with promo photograph of Pitney dedicated To 
Paddy, - All My - Best Wishes - Gene Pitney””
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 570

571
The Pogues with Kirsty MacColl, Fairytale of 
New York”. Promotional poster for the 1987 
release.”
An extremely rare four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 571

572
The Pogues, Rum, Sodomy and the Lash” in-
scribed by Shane McGowan.”
LP record, 1985, Stiff Records, SEEZ58, inscribed 
to the reverse of the sleeve in black ballpoint pen 
in Shane McGowan’s hand, AND THE BAND 
PLAYED WALTZING MATILDA”, also signed by 
Spider Stacey. Together with a Stiff Records Royal-
ty Statement to Shane McGowan, July - December 
1991.(2)”
Estimate €250-€300 £180-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 572

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8444626B2E&seq=270
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=C9748D7889&seq=271
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=834414D826&seq=272
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6F84DA0981&seq=273


573
Shane McGowan, autograph manuscript prose.
A manuscript document, in Shane McGowan’s 
hand titled One Black Night in London”.”
Estimate €200-€250 £140-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 573

574
Shane McGowan, autograph manuscript prose.
A one-page comic-book style illustrated, manu-
script document, in Shane McGowan’s hand. A 
fragment of a story about Rick McCord meeting 
Yojimbo in Sidney.
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 574

575
Shane McGowan, autograph manuscript lyrics 
I’m Not a Drug Loser”.”
A one page manuscript document, in Shane Mc-
Gowan’s hand, titled I’m Not a Drug Loser”.”
Estimate €250-€350 £180-£250
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 575

576
The Police, Stewart Copeland signed drum-skin
A 14 Remo Weatherking drum-skin signed 
in black felt tip pen “Hey Jordi!!! - Stewart 
Copeland”.”
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 576

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1BA4FB784B&seq=274
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=F66449783C&seq=275
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=055422384F&seq=276
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=ACA465B93B&seq=277


577
Elvis Presley, Signed typewritten note
1977 (29 January) A typewritten note: Dear Neil: 
Thankyou very much for the Male Vocalist and 
Entertainer of the Year awards from the WHN 
poll. I really do appreciate the loyal support of so 
many fans as were part of your listener project --- 
and your thoughtful note. Best wishes always and 
may God bless you all. Sincerely” signed in blue 
ballpoint by Elvis Presley, framed with MGM press 
book for Jailhouse Rock.”
21 x 14in. (53.34 x 35.56cm)
Estimate €1000-€1200 £710-£850
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 577

578
Queen, The Works” signed by all four band 
members.”
LP record, 1984 EMI Records, EMC 2400141, 
signed to the front cover in black ballpoint pen 
by Freddie Mercury, Roger Taylor, Brian May and 
John Deacon. Attractively framed with an EMI 
publicity poster for the album.
43 x 44_in. (109.22 x 113.03cm)
Estimate €500-€800 £360-£570
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 578

579
The Ramones, Marky Ramone signed guitar
A Karina red electric guitar signed in black felt-
tip pen to the pick guard by Mark Ramone, with a 
smiley face. Together with a photograph of Mark 
Ramone with the signed guitar.
Estimate €600-€800 £430-£570
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 579

580
Ramones Marky Ramone signed drum skin
A Ludwig Rockers drumskin the silver dot in-
scribed To Jordi, Hey Ho Lets Go” and signed by 
Marky Ramone.”
Estimate €200-€250 £140-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 580

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FBE4052890&seq=278
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=5ED41B6B46&seq=279
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B1F46A98EB&seq=280
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=8A24392933&seq=281


580A
Riverdance. Point Theatre, Dublin, 26 July - 2 
September 1995.
A four-sheet-sized poster. The show returned to a 
six week sell out run at the Point following a sell 
out four-week run at The Apollo, Hammersmith, 
London.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 580A

581
Michael Flatley, dancing shoe, signed.
A leather Irish dancing ‘hard’ shoe worn by Mi-
chael Flatley and signed to the toe-cap in gold felt-
tip pen and to the sole in black felt-tip pen.
Estimate €300-€400 £210-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 581

583
Rolling Stones, Bridges to Babylon”, signed 
album.”
Double LP Record, Virgin Records, 1997, signed 
to the inner sleeve in silver felt-tip pen by Keith 
Richards and Mick Jagger; in red felt-tip by Char-
lie Watts and in black by Ronnie Wood. Together 
with a Bridges of Babylon Tour (1997 - 1998) 86-
page, spiral-bound tour itinerary and       schedule.
Estimate €500-€800 £360-£570
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 583

584
Rolling Stones guitarists, signed 12-string guitar
A Yamaha FG-260, 12-string acoustic guitar, 
signed in black felt-tip pen by Keith Richards, Ron 
Wood and Mick Taylor.
Estimate €800-€1000 £570-£710
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 584

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FFE41AC84E&seq=282
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=48F4BFCBF2&seq=283
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=6CC452CBFB&seq=284
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585
Bill Wyman, Bill Wyman’s Scrapbook” signed”
An autobiographical scrapbook, published by 
Concert Live, London, 2013. Number 90 of a limit-
ed edition of 1962. Signed to the centre page in 
black felt-tip pen by Bill Wyman.
16 x 12_ x 2_in. (40.64 x 31_ x
Estimate €300-€400 £210-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 585

586
Diana Ross. signed photograph
A black and white publicity photograph of Diana 
Ross, signed in blue ink, attractively framed with 
the cover of Call Her Miss Ross”, a biography of 
the artist.”
15 x 16_in. (38.10 x 41.91cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 586

587
Todd Rundgren signed guitar
A Maestro by Gibson electric guitar in cherry 
red, signed in metallic silver felt-tip pen by Todd 
Rundgren and dated 2010; together with a Todd 
Rundgren t-shirt.
Estimate €350-€450 £250-£320
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 587

588
Paul Simon. Signed photograph
A colour publicity photograph of Paul Simon 
inscribed in black felt-tip pen, For Harry - Paul 
Simon”; framed with a 1991 “Working Person” 
backstage pass.”
14 x 16in. (35.56 x 40.64cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 588

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=1584290B81&seq=286
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=15940C5ABC&seq=287
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=D07400E98D&seq=288
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=E92413AA68&seq=289


589
Paul Simon, Graceland. Concert poster RDS, 
Dublin, April 15th/16th 1987.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 589

590
Frank Sinatra and Liza Minelli. Concert poster, 
Lansdowne Road, Dublin, 4 May 1989.
A four-sheet poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 590

591
Bruce Springsteen signed guitar
A Fender Affinity Telecaster electric guitar, in lac-
quered timber finish, signed to the pick guard in 
blue paint-pen by Bruce Springsteen.
Estimate €800-€1200 £570-£850
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 591

592
Bruce Springsteen. Concert poster, RDS Arena, 
Dublin, Thursday 20 May 1993.
A four-sheet-sized poster.
60 x 40in. (152.40 x 101.60cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 592
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593
Bruce Springsteen worn t-shirt.
A navy and cream baseball shirt with Duke” print-
ed across the front, worn by Bruce Springsteen.”
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 593

594
Bruce Springsteen. Born in the USA” Rolling 
Stone press book, signed.”
Sidgwick & Jackson Ltd, 1987. Paperback. Signed 
to the title page in black felt-tip Thanks - Bruce 
Springsteen””
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 594

595
Status Quo. 1982”, Gold disc to Francis Rossi”
A British Phonographic Institute gold disc pre-
sented to Francis Rossi to recognise sales in the 
United Kingdom of more than 100,000 copies of 
the Vertigo album 1982”.”
20_ x 16_in. (51.44 x 41.28cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 595

596
Sting, bathrobe worn by Sting
Bathrobe worn by Sting in a Rolling Stone maga-
zine photo-shoot, the right pocket signed in black 
felt-tip pen by Sting. Together with a photograph 
of Sting wearing a similar robe and a large mount-
ed promotional poster for Nothing Like the Sun”. 
The mount”
29 x 38_in. (73.66 x 97.79cm)
Estimate €200-€250 £140-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 596
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597
Iggy Pop and the Stooges signed electric guitar
An electric guitar the front decorated with a 
Stooges decal, the pick guard signed in blue felt-tip 
pen by Iggy Pop, Ron Asheton and Scott Asheton.
Estimate €250-€300 £180-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 597

598
Thin Lizzy. Booking confirmation, Star Club, 
1970.
15 June, 1970, on Star Club, 8A South King Street 
notepaper This is to confirm our booking of TIN 
LIZZIE (sic) on Sunday 5th July 1970 at a fee of 
£25 plus.”, signed by Vincent Mooney. This ap-
pearance was around the time of the release of the 
band’s first single. Framed.”
15 x 12_in. (38.10 x 32.39cm)
Estimate €150-€200 £110-£140
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 598

599
Thin Lizzy, poster signed by all four band-mem-
bers.
1978. A band poster signed in various pens by Phil 
Lynott, Brian Downey, Brian Robertson and Scott 
Gorham.
20 x 30in. (50.80 x 76.20cm)
Estimate €300-€400 £210-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 599

600
Thin Lizzy, photograph signed by all four 
band-members.
1978. A black and white publicity photograph 
signed in various pens by Phil Lynott, Brian 
Downey, Brian Robertson and Scott Gorham.
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 600
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601
Thin Lizzy, Live and Dangerous”. Gold disc 
award.”
A framed IFPI official gold disc award presented 
by Polygram Records to Thin Lizzy for Irish sales 
in excess of 25,000 units of the album and cassette 
Live and Dangerous”.”
21 x 17in. (53.34 x 43.18cm)
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 601

602
Thin Lizzy. Phil Lynott’s passport.
An Irish 32-page passport, number H322239, 
issued to Philip Parris Lynott on 31 May 1974 and 
expired on 31 May 1979. Stamped throughout with 
entry stamps and travel visas.
Estimate €2000-€2500 £1420-£1780
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 602

603
U2 signed promotional photograph
Signed in blue ink by Bono (and dated ‘87), Edge, 
Larry Mullen and Adam Clayton. Inscribed To 
Mary - From - Uncle Frank” in blue ballpoint to 
the reverse.”
8 x 10in. (20.32 x 25.40cm)
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 603

604
U2. Boy” signed.”
LP record, CBS-84658, signed on reverse of outer 
sleeve by Bono (and dated ‘81); Adam; De” Edge; 
and Larry.”
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 604
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605
U2. The Unforgettable Fire, signed by Bono
the Unforgettable Fire, album cover with Anton 
Corbijn’s photograph of Moydrum Castle, signed 
in black ballpoint pen by Bono with a doodle of 
his sunglasses, framed with a black and white pho-
tograph of Bono.
18 x 25in. (45.72 x 63_cm)
Estimate €300-€400 £210-£280
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 605

606
U2, Circa 1978 school autographs.
An autograph album signed by pupils of Mount 
Temple Comprehensive School, Dublin, including 
a page signed by the four members of U2, Adam 
Clayton; Paul Hewson (later Bono); Larry Mullen 
and Dave Evans (later The Edge). Inscribed, Love 
to you from” and a U2 logo drawn in the top right 
corner by Larry Mullen in blue and black ball-
point. Inscribed to the bottom of the page in blue 
ballpoint, “We will remember you when were [sic] 
famous”.”
Estimate €2000-€3000 £1420-£2130
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 606

607
Bono, The Edge, Adam Clayton, Larry Mullen, 
U2 by U2”. Signed by all four band-members.”
London: Harper Collins 2006. 352pp. Colour 
and black and white illustrations. Original cloth 
(Hardback) in dust jacket. Signed by the four 
band-members to the title page in silver felt-tip 
pen with a doodle of a fish drawn beneath Bono’s 
signature. Accompanied by a ticket to the sign-
ing; mounted with a photograph of Bono, at the 
signing, doodling on a poster of James Joyce and a 
second, spare dust jacket.
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 607

608
Bono, Vampire clock. Signed.
A quartz alarm clock, mounted on a black box 
frame, the ‘clockface’ a photograph of Bono with 
vampire fangs inscribed Vampire Clock” and 
signed “Bono”. The clock allegedly screams at 
midnight! Created by Steve Averill, designer for 
U2’s early albums, specifically for donation to an 
auction, in support of AIDS research held in the 
Mansion House, Dublin. Unique.”
9_ x 10_ x 2_in. (24.13 x 26.04
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 608
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609
U2, Bono signed electric guitar
A black electric guitar, the white pick guard signed 
in blue felt-tip pen by Bono.
Estimate €400-€600 £280-£430
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 609

610
U2, The Best of U2, 1980-1990” Island Records 
sale award”
An Island Records sales award presented to the 
Sales Team to commemorate the sales of more 
than 1,000,000 copies of the Island Records album, 
cassette and CD, The Best of U2, 1980-1990””
24 x 27_in. (60.96 x 69.85cm)
Estimate €500-€700 £360-£500
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 610

611
Van Morrison and The Chieftains. Irish Heart-
beat, signed.
LP record, 1988, Mercury Records, MERH-124, 
signed in blue ballpoint to the front sleeve by Van 
Morrison.
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 611

612
Van Morrison. Crazy Love”, signed handwritten 
lyrics.”
I can hear her heart beat from a thousand miles”, 
inscribed to the cover of a press book in black 
ballpoint pen and signed “Van Morrison”; framed 
together with a confirmation of a gig in Ireland 
1979, signed by Paul Charles, Van’s agent.”
25 x 12_in. (63_ x 31.12cm)
Estimate €250-€350 £180-£250
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 612
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613
Clifford T Ward. Hand-written lyrics of ‘Prams’
The lyrics of Prams” written on pale blue note-
paper in blue ballpoint pen and signed “Clifford 
Ward”; framed together with the CD cover of the 
Virgin Universal re-release of “Gaye and Other 
Stories”.”
21_ x 13_in. (53.98 x 33.66cm)
Estimate €300-€500 £210-£360
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 613

614
The Who, Ready Steady Who”, signed”
1966, 7 EP, Reaction Records, 792 001, signed to 
the reverse of the sleeve in black ball-point pen by 
Pete Townshend, Roger Daltry, John Entwistle and 
Keith Moon, together with a framed “My Genera-
tion” album sleeve”
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 614

615
The Who, Pinball Wizard” sheet music signed by 
Pete Townshend”
A page of sheet music for Pinball Wizard” signed 
by Pete Townshend and dated 1993. Attractively 
framed with a CD cover for “Tommy”.”
23 x 13_in. (58.42 x 34.29cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 615

616
Wham! 1984 concert poster.
A poster for the Dublin dates on the Big Tour”, 8 & 
9 December, 1984 at the RDS. Security pass fixed 
to reverse.”
30 x 2_in. (76.20 x 5.72cm)
Estimate €200-€300 £140-£210
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 616

https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=B054D06B7A&seq=314
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=FB14459824&seq=315
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=74146989D4&seq=316
https://whytes.infinitebidding.com/?method=getLotInfo&lotref=0CD4CD6A0E&seq=317


617
Amy Winehouse, photographic print.
Large photographic print of Amy Winehouse holding an acoustic guitar. Unframed.
16 x 12in. (40.64 x 30.48cm)
Estimate €200-€250 £140-£180
Large Image & Place Bid Lot 617
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SPORT & ENTERTAINMENT MEMORABILIA SUNDAY & MONDAY 13 & 14 DECEMBER 2015

A 2 day spectacular sale - First Session Lots 1-272 (Internet & Absentee Bidding only) on Sunday 13 December 
at 5.30pm GMT (12.30pm EST, 9.30am PST) and Second Session Lots 301-617 (Room & Internet) on Monday 14 
December at 5.30pm GMT (12.30pm EST, 9.30am PST). 

Includes a terrific lineup of sports collectibles including the oldest rugby international shirt extant - 1899 Ireland, a 
1957 Manchester United v Shamrock Rovers football signed by the Busby Babes. The collections of two legendary 
rock and pop promoters - Pat Egan of Ireland and Jordi Tarda of Catalan - include material from over 150 stars such 
as Elvis Presley, The Beatles, Rolling Stones, Jimi Hendrix, Madonna, Nirvana, Thin Lizzy, U2, etc. Cinema memorabilia 
include objects connected to Marilyn Monroe, Greta Garbo, Laurel and Hardy, and many others, as well as a great 
collection of James Bond film posters.
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